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SR Club

4. Lauf Slalom OM 2014

19.07.2014

TW Division I (Street) bis 1400 ccm

StNr Name

Verein

Auto/Gruppe

R

Tr.

2

F

R Lauf 1

=

F

1 1 SCHACHINGER Thomas
2 4 SENFT Manfred

ders.
ders.

TW Division I (Street) bis 1600 ccm

Fiat Panda (Street)
VW Polo 16V (Street)

Ort/BL
Baden (NO) 1:06,44
Sieggreben (B) 1:06,10

(@)
)

1:04,66
1:04,77

R Lauf 2
1) 1:07,55
2 10475

20

R Lauf 3
(2)  1:0449
(1 1:0453

(©)
@)

16 PYRINGER Florian

13 HUBER Wolfgang Erwin
112 TAFERNER Gerald
9 ZEMANN Thomas
SEBESTA Wolfgang
202 PRONNEG Manfred
201 VELAN Patrick

113 HANS Werner

12 KASTNER Michael

©O~N® U WN P
N
Q
(=]

10 111 KOWALEWSKI Kamil

11 109 ZEMANN Karl

12 11 KOWALEWSKI Lukasz

13 203 DOPPELREITER Benjamin
14 205 SCHAUPERL Karl Heinz

Verein
ders.

ders.

ders.

ders.
(TRC)ders.
(TRC)ders.
(TRC)ders.
ders.

ders.

ders.

ders.

ders.
(TRC)ders.
(TRC)ders.

TW Division I (Street) bis 2000 ccm

Auto/Gruppe

Citroen Saxo VTS (Street)
Toyota MR2 (Street)

Suzukis Swift (Street)

VW Polo GTI (Street)

Opel Corsa D OPC (Street/S2)
Renault Twingo RS (Street/S2)
Suzuki Swift Sport (Street/S2)
Honda CRX (Street)

Ford Fiesta (Street)

Honda CRX (Street)

VW Polo GTI (Street)

Honda (Street)

Mitsubishi Lancer (Street/S2)
VW Kéafer 1303s (Street/S2)

Ort/BL

Gaming (NO) 1:00,23
Wien (W) 1:00,81
Landskron (K) 1:01,20
Wien (W) 1:02,32
Wien (W) 1:04,93
Werndorf (ST) 1:02,18
Graz (ST) 1:03,74
Wien (W) 1:02,57
Behamberg (NO) 1:03,43
Hennersdorf (NO) 1:09,28
Wien (W) 1:05,86
Wien (W) 1:08,28
Rettenegg (ST) 1:06,20
Voitsberg (ST) 1:05,49

(©)
2
(©)
©)
(9)
@
(©)
(6
(@)
(14)
(11)
(13)
(12)
(10)

R Lauf 1
59,45
1:00,46
1:00,18
1:01,05
1:01,87
1:01,40
1:03,22
1:01,62
1:02,76
1:05,38
1:05,18
1:04,96
1:06,41
1:05,36

(1) 59,02
(3 1:00,10
(2 1:01,82
(4  1:01,39
(7 1:0148
(5) 1:0224
(9  1:01,9
(6) 1:04,16
(8 1:02,08
(13) 1:07,25
(11)  1:04,32
(10)  1:04,77
(14)  1:0535
(12) 1:0485

[€) 59,21
(2) 1:0068
(5)  1:00,79
(3) 1:01,22
(4)  1:01,01
(8 1:01,71
(6) 1:01,34
(9 1:0206
(7)  1:02,20
(14)  1:03,28
(10)  1:04,45
(11)  1:0542
(13)  1:04,71
(12) 1:0533

(©)
2
(©)
)
4
@
(6)
®
(9)
(10)
(11
(14)
(12)
(13)

1:58,23
2:00,56
2:00,97
2:02,27
2:02,49
2:03,11
2:03,24
2:03,68
2:04,28
2:08,66
2:08,77
2:09,73
2:10,06
2:10,18

210 NEUBAUER Philpp Michael
209 POSCH Gabriel
21 LUTTENBERGER Wolfgang
20 ZEMANN Andreas
23 MAYER Patrick
952 FORSTENLECHNER Alois
18 PESENDORFER Karl
992 SCHWAIGER Oliver

© N ONWNBR

TW Division I (Street) (iber 2000 ccrm 2 WD

Verein
(TRC)ders.
(TRC)ders.
ders.
ders.
ders.
(JRC)ders.
ders.
(JRC)ders.

Verein

Auto/Gruppe

Renault Clio Sport (Street/S2)
Peugeot 206 (Street/S2)
Renault Clio RS (Street)

VW Golf GTI (Street)

Honda Civic TypeR (Street)
Peugeot (Street/S2)

Ford Fiesta ST (Street)
Peugeot 206 GTI (Street/S2)

Ort/BL

Gamlitz (ST) 58,49
Pischelsdorf (ST) 59,18
Seiersberg (ST) 58,70
Wien (W) 59,48
Schwechat (NO) 59,34
Kleinreifling (00) 1:01,15
Pfaffstetten (NO) 1:03,56
Gaishorn/See (ST) 1:06,29

(€]
(©)
2
®)
(4
(6
(7
®

.2

F

R Lauf 1
58,62

58,51

58,92

59,42

59,09

1:00,34
1:01,95
1:04,13

2 58,56
@) 58,39
3) 58,24
®) 58,95
(4 58,69
(6) 1:0056
(7)  1:01,91
(8  1:01,50

Lauf 3
3) 57,95
) 58,31
1) 58,49
®) 58,39
(4) 58,84
6) 1:01,07
(8)  1:0091
(7)  1:01,60

(€]
@
4
(©)
(5)
)
(6)
®

1:56,51
1:56,70
1:56,73
1:57,34
1:57,53
2:00,90
2:02,82
2:03,10

26 HUBER Markus

25 HALPER Michael
LEITNGER Gerhard

27 REISENBERGER Richard

1
2
3 214
4

TW Division I (Street) tiber 2000 ccrm 4 WD

ders.
ders.
(TRC)ders.
ders.

Auto/Gruppe

Ford Focus (Street)

Ford Focus RS (Street)
Porsche Boxter S (Street/S2)
Mini JCW (Street)

Ort/BL

Gotzendorf (NO) 57,34
Oberndorf (B) 57,26
Graz (ST) 1:06,08
Wien (W) 1:02,58

2
©)
4
®)

R Lauf 1
57,84
5IA25)

1:00,54
59,94

) 56,72
@ 57,21
o) 58,66
(3 1:00,30

(1) 56,50
%) 57,61
3) 58,64
4  1:0022

(©)
@)

®)

1:53,22
1:54,46
1:59,20
2:00,16

Verein Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL .2 F R Laufl
1 29 LIDAUER Mathias Automobilsportclub RRC13 Mitsubishi Evo IX (Street) Wien (W) 59,01 3) 56,05 1) 55,96 Q) 55,81 1) 1:51,77 0,00
2 218 KARGL Lukas (TRC)ders. Mitsubishi Evo X (Street/S2) Rettenegg (ST) 58,11 ) 57,22 ) 57,41 4 56,93 ) 1:54,15 2,38
3 217 DOPPELREITER Josef (TRC)ders. Mitsubishi Evo 6 (Street/S2)  Rettenegg (ST) 57,96 1) 57,45 ) 56,96 ) 57,92 (4 1:54,41 264
4 215 DOSTAL Lukas (TRC)ders. Subaru Impreza (Street/S2) Schwarzau (N) 1:00,20 (6) 57,23 2 (6) 57,39 () 57,12 ?) 1:54,51 2,74
5 30 KLIMA Rainer ders. Subaru Impreza (Street) Wien (W) 59,97 4) 58,44 4) 58,11 (5) 57,97 5) 1:56,08 4,31
6 216 SCHWAB Dietmar (TRC)ders. Audi S3 Quattro (Street/S2) liztal (ST) 1:00,05 5 58,79 5 58,75 (6) 58,09 (6) 1:56,84 5,07
Copyright 2011 by NELL-MOTORSPORT Seite: 1



SR Club

4. Lauf Slalom OM 2014

19.07.2014

TW Division Il (Sport) bis 1400 ccrm

StNr Name Verein

Auto/Gruppe

Ort/BL

R

Tr.

2

F

R Lauf 1

1 222 ZACH Daniel (TRC)ders.
2 223 SUMMERAUER Patrick (TRC)ders.

TW Division Il (Sport) bis 1600 ccm

VW Polo (Sport/S2)
VW Polo (Sport/S2)

Graz (ST)
Graz (ST)

1:01,75
1:08,81

(©)
@)

1:00,22
1:05,49

F R Lauf2
2 (1) 1:0011
2  1:0406

F R Lauf3
(1) 59,56
@ 1:0381

(1) 1:59,67
@ 2:07,87

Verein

1 229 BAUER Martin (TRC)ders.
2 39 BUXBAUM Daniel ders.

3 227 SOMMER Wolfram (TRC)ders.
4 40 SZEKELY Thomas ders.

5 226 BISCHORN Patrick (TRC)ders.
6 225 PFEIFFER Manuel (TRC)ders.
7 224 RIEDLER Johann (TRC)ders.

Sport) bis 2000 ccm

Verein

Auto/Gruppe

Citroen Saxo VTS (Sport/S2)
Honda Civic (Sport)

Opel Corsa GSI (Sport/S2)
VW Polo Gti (Sport)

Peugeot 106 GT| (Sport/S2)
Opel Corsa GSI (Sport/S2)
Ford Fiesta XR2 (Sport/S2)

Auto/Gruppe

Ort/BL

Breitenfeld (ST)

Wien (W)

Graz (ST)
Trautmannsdorf (NO)
Rohrbach/Lafnitz (ST)
1z (ST)

Geretsberg (S)

Ort/BL

59,02
1:02,33
1:05,35
1:03,45
1:02,61
1:04,91

()
(2
(6
%)
(©)
®)

R Lauf 1
57,59

59,20

1:01,31
1:01,31
1:01,38
1:01,53
1:02,94

R Lauf 1

(©)
2
(©)
(©))
)
(6)
™

57,60
58,15
1:01,67
1:00,80
1:04,97
DNF
1:02,54

(©]
(2
4
()
(6)

®)

56,99

57,78
1:00,78
1:01,34
1:01,11
1:01,06
1:03,75

(1) 1:54,58
(2 1:55,93
(3 2:02,09
(6) 2:02,11
(5) 2:02,49
(4  2:02,59
(7 2:05,48

1 42 HUBER Markus ders.

2 243 KRIPPL Patrick (TRC)ders.

3 242 MILETICH Andreas (JRC)ders.

4 41 PFEIFFER Patrick ders.

4 233 PERHOFER Andreas (TRC)ders.

6 234 KOCHER Daniel (TRC)ders.

7 240 MELMER Patrick (TRC)ders.

8 236 AUER Michael (TRC)ders.

9 235 HEIDENBAUER Erwin (JRC)ders.
10 237 MULLNER Markus (TRC)ders.
11 241  OKALI Viadimir (TRC)ders.
12 239 HAAS Michael (TRC)ders.
13 238 KROISLEITNER Walter (TRC)ders.
14 231 PISLERIC Ewald (TRC)ders.
15 232 MESSNER Peter (TRC)ders.

TW Division Il (Sport) tiber 2000 ccrm 2 WD

Honda Integra (Sport)

Ford Fiesta ST (Sport/S2)
VW Golf GTI (Sport/S2)
Honda Integra (Sport)
Renault (Sport/S2)

Renault Clio RS (Sport/S2)
Renault Clio Sport (Sport/S2)
Nissan 100NX GTI (Sport/S2)
Opel Astra G OPC (Sport/S2)
VW Golf 1 GTI (Sport/S2)
Renault Clio RS (Sport/S2)
Renault Clio (Sport/S2)

Ford Focus (Sport/S2)

VW Golf 3 GTI 16V (Sport/S2)
VW Golf GT (Sport/S2)

Gotzendorf (NO)
Oberndorf (B)
Bruckneudorf (B)

1z (ST)
Schlag/Thalberg (ST)
Leutschach (ST)
Oberhaag (ST)
Gratkorn (ST)

Puch bei Weiz (ST)
Semmering (NO)
Bratislava (SK)
Murzzuschlag (ST)
Rettenegg (ST)

St. Andra im Sausal (ST)
Pistorf (ST)

55,34
58,13
1:01,77
58,49
57,99
58,45
58,83
1:00,59
1:00,30
1:03,98
1:02,93
1:02,43
1:02,65
1:01,99
1:05,74

(©)
©)
(9)
©)
(2
@
(6)
®
)
(14)
(13)
11
(12)
(10)
(15)

55,18
57,32
58,09
58,91
57,46
58,39
58,56
58,81
59,69
1:01,23
1:01,99
1:00,65
1:01,24
1:01,41
1:05,03

(©)

@

4

@

(3

)

2 (9
(6)

(8)
11

2 (149
(10)
(12)
(13)
(15)

55,00
57,22
57,30
57,60
57,62
58,90
57,98
59,41
59,25
1:00,43
1:00,22
1:02,49
1:01,49
1:01,61
1:04,66

(1)
2
(©)]
4
)
2 (11)
(6)
)
(7
(10)
9)
(14)
(12)
(13)
(15)

55,06
56,78
56,94
57,40
57,54
57,73
58,28
58,08
59,26
59,26
1:00,04
1:00,54
1:01,32
1:01,17
1:04,51

(1) 1:50,06
(@ 1:54,00
(3) 1:54,24
(4  1:55,00
(5) 1:55,00
(6) 1:56,12
(8 1:56,26
(7 1:56,89
(9 1:58,51
(9 1:59,69
(11)  2:00,26
(12)  2:01,19
(14)  2:02,56
(13)  2:02,58

(15)  2:09,17

Verein

Auto/Gruppe

Ort/BL

R Lauf 1

1 914 MOSER Daniel (JRC)ders. BMW (Sport/S2) Keutschach/See (K) 56,28 (1) 55,63 (1) 55,79 D 55,78 (1) 1:51,41 0,00
2 245 WALDBAUER Peter (TRC)ders. Ford Sierra RS Cosworth (Sport/Schwanberg (ST) 58,88 (©)) 56,89 (@) 57,10 () 56,30 (@) 1:53,19 1,78
3 248 OGRIS Stephan (JRC)ders. Alfa Romeo 147 GTA (Sport/S2) Keutschach (K) 57,17 2 57,05 (©)] 57,37 ) 57,43 (©)] 1:54,42 3,01
4 249 OGRIS Gottfried (JRC)ders. Alfa Romeo 147 GTA (Sport/S2) Keutschach (K) 59,89 ()] 58,68 ()] 58,67 ()] 58,06 4 1:56,73 532
5 253  WALLNER Domink (TRC)ders. BMW E30 325i (Sport/S2) Markt Hatmannsdorf (ST) 1:02,39 (5) 1:00,21 (5) 59,65 (5) 59,11 (5) 1:58,76 7,35
6 247 WALLNER August Werner (TRC)ders. Skoda Fabia RS (Sport/S2) Leibnitz (ST) 1:03,57 @ 1:01,20 (6) 1:01,86 (7)  1:0049 (6) 2:01,69 1028
7 250 NARRATH Karl (TRC)ders. Porsche 911 (Sport/S2) 1lz (ST) 1:07,30 (9) 1:01,89 8  1:01,37 (6) 1:00,78 (7) 2:02,15 1074
8 43 JASCHA Erwin ders. Seat Ibiza TDI (Sport) Mistelbach (NO) 1:05,27 8) 1:01,51 () 1:03,54 ®) 1:01,41 8) 2:02,92 1151
246 SCHWAB-HABITH Christian ~ (TRC)ders. Fiat Coupe 16V (Sport/S2) Kitzeck (ST) 1:03,22 (6) DNF DNF DNS DNF

TW Division Il (Sport) tiber 2000 ccm 4 WD

Name Verein Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL R Lauf 1
1 948 RETTENBACHER Reinhard (TRC)ders. Subaru STI (Sport/S2) Rohrmoos (ST) 57,43 (©)] 55,00 1) 54,64 (€D} 54,21 1) 1:48,85 0,00
2 52 TAFERNER Gerald ders. Audi A3 (Sport) Landskron (K) 56,00 Q) 55,41 (©)) 54,82 () 56,54 (@) 1:50,23 1,38
3 255 BACHLER Gerald (TRC)ders. Subaru Impreza WRX STI (SportLunz am See (NO) 56,14 2 55,11 2 55,68 ) 58,92 2 (¥ 1:50,79 1,94
4 257 NARNHOFER Alfred (TRC)ders. Subaru (Sport/S2) Floing (K) 1:01,92 ) 1:00,54 (4)  1:00,00 4)  1:00,10 (3) 2:00,10 11725
Copyright 2011 by NELL-MOTORSPORT Seite: 2



SR Club

4. Lauf Slalom OM 2014

19.07.2014

TW Division Il (Sport) Sportcars

StNr Name
1 54 NOST Christian
2 53 SKOFF Gregor

7W Division 111

Verein
ders.
ders.

Race) bis 1400 ccm

Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL
KTM X-BOW (Sport) LaBnitzhohe (ST)
KTM X-Bow (Sport) Graz (ST)

54,30
52,57

R
(2
(6]

Tr.

2

F

R Lauf 1l
52,71
53,06

F

R Lauf 2
1) 53,00
&) 53,16

F

R
(©]
(@)

Lauf 3
53,65
54,07

(©)
@

60
58
260
158
59
262
261
61

~No s wNPE

TW Division Ill (Race) bis 1600 ccm

PANZENBOCK Rene

NELL Gerhard
BIESINGER Christian
FELDHOFER Alfred
BREITFELDER Robert
SCHROCKER Gerald
BIESINGER Christian sen.
HOLZER Johannes

Verein
ders.
ders.

(TRC)ders.

ders.
ders.

(TRC)ders.
(TRC)ders.

ders.

Auto/Gruppe

VW Polo 16V (Race/E1)
VW Polo 8V (Race/E1)
VW Polo 1 (Race/S3)
VW Polo 8V (Race/E1)
VW Polo 8V (Race/El)
Alfa Sud T1 (Race/S3)
VW Polo 1 (Race/S3)
VW Polo (Race/E1)

Ort/BL

Waidmannsfeld (NO) 53,84
Behmaberg (NO) 53,07
Scheiblkirchen (NO) 55,73
Neuzeug (00) 55,39
St. Valentin (NO) 55,49
St. Oswald (ST) 58,54
Ntschbach (NO) 1:07,79
Kaindorf (ST) 55,54

(2
©)
(6)
(©)
(4
)
(8
(©)

F

R Lauf 1
52,52

52,30

54,45

54,05

54,81

58,48

1:06,00

53,92

(2
©)
(5
()
(6)
)
(8)
®

51,50
52,32
53,77
54,31
54,18
56,95

1:05,16
54,42

1)
2
(3
®)
4
U}
(8
©)

Lauf 3
51,10
51,45
54,10
53,92
54,58
56,82

1:02,50
DNS

(©)
@
(4
(©)
(5
(6
(7

1:42,60
1:43,75
1:47,87
1:47,97
1:48,76
1:53,77
2:07,66
DIS

1
2
3
4 264
5
6
7

TW Division Ill (Race) bis 2000 ccm

KARLOVITS Daniel
KRONSTEINER Gerhard
WAGNER Robert

GAZDAG Judit
HAFENSCHER Hans Jirgen
RATH Dominik

AUER Gerhard

Verein
ders.
ders.
ders.

(TRC)ders.
(TRC)ders.
(TRC)ders.
(TRC)ders.

Auto/Gruppe

Honda Civic VTec (Race/El)
Simca Rallye 3 (Race/E1)
VW Golf 1 (Race/E1)
Toyota Starlet (Race/S3)
VW Golf (Race/S3)

Peugeot 106 GTI (Race/S3)
VW Golf I GTI (Race/S3)

Ort/BL

Miedlingsdorf (B) 52,02
St. Ulrich/Steyr (00) 54,43
Grafenbach (NO) 54,88
Szombathely (H) 1:09,95
Tschurndorf (B) 59,84
Rohrbach (ST) 58,07
Gratkorn (ST) 58,64

(©)
@)
3
)
(6)
O
®)

R Lauf 1
51,68
53,48
53,80
56,14
56,98
57,18
57,21

(©)
@
3)
(O
()
)
@)

51,33
52,78
53,41
57,05
57,31
57,94
58,23

(1)
2
(©)]
O}
(5)
6
)

51,54
52,13
53,23
55,89

DNS
57,48
57,68

(©)
@)
(3)
()

®)
(6)

1:42,87
1:44,91
1:46,64
1:52,03
1:54,29
1:54,66
1:54,89

11,42
11,79
12,02

Name Verein Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL R Lauf 1

1 79 MAYER Patrick ders. VW Golf | 16V (Race/El) Schwechat (NO) 51,75 1) 51,44 1) 51,64 (€D} 51,59 1) 1:43,03 0,00
2 78 FLICKER Erwin ders. VW Golf GTI (Race/E1) Heidenreichstein (NO) 53,37 (@) 52,81 (©)) 52,40 () 52,17 (@) 1:44,57 1,54
3 77 ROSNER Christian ders. Honda Civic (Race/E1) Wien (W) 55,15 (8) 53,06 (5) 52,96 4) 52,29 3) 1:45,25 2,22
4 71 WOLF Alexander ders. Peugeot 306 Maxi (Race/E1) Worterberg (ST) 53,63 (©)) 52,95 4 52,67 (©)) 52,64 4 1:45,31 2,28
5 74  WIRLEITNER Franz ders. VW Golf GTI (Race/E1) St. Ulrich/Steyr (00) 54,75 ) 53,14 (6) 53,77 7 52,71 (5) 1:45,85 2,82
6 923 OGRIS Stefan (JRC)ders. Alfa Romeo 147 GTA (Race/S3) Keutschach (K) 54,49 ®) 54,28 ®) 52,96 4) 53,07 (6) 1:46,03 3,00
7 86 FRITZ Romina ders. Honda Civiv VTI (Race/E1) Pollau (ST) 54,28 4 53,39 () 53,41 (6) 53,47 8 1:46,80 3,77
8 277 GAJIC Dragan (TRC)ders. Opel Corsa Gsi (Race/S3) St. Veit (K) 56,26 (11) 54,44 ©) 53,88 ®) 53,08 (7 1:46,96 393
9 83 MASIN Wolfgang ders. Mitsubishi Colt (Race/E1) Heidenreichstein (NO) 55,37 9) 55,08 (12) 54,42 ) 54,48 (11) 1:48,90 5,87
10 276 MATTERSDORFER Philiop (TRC)ders. Opel Kadett ¢ GT/E (Race/S3) St. Veit/Glan (K) 58,20 (18) 54,99 11) 54,59 (12) 54,34 (9 1:48,93 590
11 81 SCHAUPPENLEHNER Gerhard ders. VW Golf 1 GTI 16V (Race/El) Ybbsitz (NO) 54,28 (4) 57,68 (19) 54,53 (11) 54,46 (10) 1:48,99 5,96
12 84 ADAMEK Helmut ders. Seat Ibiza 16V GTI (Race/El) Tribuswinkel (NO) 55,79 (10) 54,75 (10) 54,49 (10) 54,78 (12) 1:49,24 621
13 73 GRABNER Stefan ders. Opel Kadett GSI (Race/E1) Anger (ST) 56,67 (14) 55,91 (13) 55,63 (13) 55,77 (13) 1:51,40 8,37
14 922 OGRIS Gottfried (JRC)ders. Alfa Romeo 147 GTA (Race/S3) Keutschach (K) 57,74 aan 56,18 (14) 56,27 (14) 56,46 aan 1:52,45 9,42
15 272 NISTELBERGER Christian (TRC)ders. VW Golf (Race/S3) Koglhof (ST) 57,10 (15) 55,10 2 (17) 56,85 (17) 55,77 (13) 1:52,62 9,59
16 273 NISTELBERGER Hubert (TRC)ders. VW Golf (Race/S3) Koglhof (ST) 56,58 (13) 56,81 (15) 56,68 (15) 56,39 (15) 1:53,07 10,04
17 270 ROSEGGER Erich (TRC)ders. Opel Corsa (Race/S3) Vorau (ST) 1:00,20 (21) 58,15 (21) 56,74 (16) 56,45 (16) 1:53,19 10,16
18 76 SENFT Rene ders. VW Golf GTI 16V (Race/El) Sieggraben (B) 56,99 (16) 58,20 (21) 57,10 (20) 1:54,09 11,06
19 275 WALLNER Wolfgang (TRC)ders. Opel Corsa (Race/S3) Hoflein an der H/W (B) 59,47 (20) 57,77 (20) 57,36 (19) 56,94 (18) 1:54,30 11,27
20 279 PELZMANN Joachim (TRC)ders. Nissan Sunny (Race/S3) Oberwart (B) 57,26 (16) 57,14 (18) 57,19 (18) 57,35 (21) 1:54,33 11,30
21 278 FUCHS Roland (TRC)ders. VW Golf 2 GTI (Race/S3) Gratwein (ST) 59,05 (19) 59,29 (22) 57,47 (20) 57,08 (19) 1:54,55 1152
22 271 ROSEGGER Jennifer (TRC)ders. Opel Corsa (Race/S3) Vorau (ST) 1:03,53 (22) 1:00,80 (23) 1:00,29 (22) 58,90 (22) 1:59,19 16,16
23 274  SCHRANK Manfred (TRC)ders. VW Golf 1 GTI (Race/S3) Anger (ST) 1:04,10 (23) 1:04,13 (24)  1:0387 (23)  1:0361 (23) 2:07,48 2445
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85 HINTERPLATTNER Anton ders.

TW Division Ill (Race) tiber 2000 ccrm 2 WD

Mitsubishi Colt GT1 16V (Race/ELosenstein (00)

56,46

(12)

52,30

@

DNS

DNS

DNF

Name Verein

92 AICHLSEDER Robert ders.
187 EMMINGER Karl ders.
91 KOCHMANN Erwin ders.
87 EMMINGER Georg ders.

©E N R WN R
N
®
@

STANGL Manfred (TRC)ders.

285 STANGL Siegfried (TRC)ders.

281 UNTERMOSER Daniel (JRC)ders.

282 JAYZAY Franz (TRC)ders.

286 LIEB Christoph (TRC)ders.
10 89 SATTLER Michael ders.

11 284 WARMUTH Rene (TRC)ders.
12 197 SPITALER Nina Tatjana ders.

TW Division Ill (Race) tiber 2000 ccrm 4 WD

Verein

Auto/Gruppe

VW 1303 (Race/E1)

VW Golf 2 G60 (Race/E1)
BMW (Race/E1)

VW Golf 2 G60 (Race/E1)
VW Golf Diesel (Race/S3)
VW Golf Diesel (Race/S3)
BMW E46 M3 (Race/S3)
Polo G40 (Race/S3)

Opel Corsa OPC (Race/S3)
BMW (Race/E1)

Fiat Uno Turbo (Race/S3)
BMW (Race/E1)

Auto/Gruppe

Ort/BL
Prambachkirchen (00)
Wien (W)

Wien (W)

Wien (W)
Litschau (NO)
Litschau (NO)
Radenthein (K)
Griinbach (NO)
Brodingberg (ST)
Breitenfurth (NO)
Afritz (K)
ZeisImauer (NO)

Ort/BL

51,56
56,98
55,10
56,01
57,42
58,42
57,78
1:00,34
58,28
59,53
1:01,29
1:08,84

(€]
()
2
(©)
()
®)
(6)
(10)
(@)
9
(11)
(12)

R Lauf 1

51,80
54,21
53,82
54,18
55,82
56,15
54,78
58,22
57,74
58,57
1:00,36
1:06,71

R Lauf 1l

(€]
()
(2
©)
(6)
(@]
)
9
(8
(10)
(11)
(12)

50,60
53,58
53,64
54,16
55,17
55,03
55,26
58,29
56,92
58,14
59,52
1:0312

F R
(1)

2

(3

O}

(6)

(5)

(7)

(©)]

2 (10)
®)
(11)
(12)

Lauf 3
50,92
53,57
53,58
55,12
54,12
54,38
55,64
57,63
58,36
58,20
58,32

1:04,85

(€]
@
(©)]

4

()

(6)

(®)
(10)

2 (11
(9)
(12)

1 287 RESSL Markus (TRC)ders.
2 289 ROSSEGGER Benjamin (TRC)ders.
3 288 SAUER Jirgen (TRC)ders.
4 94 STOCKINGER Markus ders.

TW Division Il (Race) Sammelkiasse

Subaru Impreza GT (Race/S3) Pinggau (ST)
Lancia Delta Integrale (Race/S3)Vorau (ST)
Lancia Delta Integrale (Race/S3)Wien (W)

Mazda 323 GT-R (Race/El)

Freistadt (00)

58,11
56,10

1:00,45

(@)
()

®

55,77
55,98
57,13
58,21

(©)
2
(©)
(O]

55,72
56,26
56,69
57,60

(©]
2.4
(2
(©)

55,12
55,15
55,40
58,46

(©)
2
(©)
(O]

1:50,84
1:51,13
1:52,09
1:55,81

Verein

1 291 SKOFF Gregor ders.
2 298 AFLENZER Manfred ders.
3 928 MAYR Christian (JRC)ders.
4 927 SPECKL Wolfgang (JRC)ders.
5 294  PAPST Wolfgang (TRC)ders.
6 293 PAPST Andreas (TRC)ders.

TW Gesantt Division I (Street

Auto/Gruppe
Formular Abarth (Race/S3)
VW Polo 16V (Race/S3)
VW Kéfer (Race/S3)

VW Polo G40 (Race/S3)
Formel V Honda (Race/S3)
VW Polo (Race/S3)

Ort/BL
Graz (ST)
Gostling (NO)
Ottendorf (NO)
Gaming (NO)
11z (ST)

1z (ST)

52,86
51,22
53,12
54,78
58,60
58,07

(2
(©)
3
()
(6)
(©)

R Lauf 1

49,94
50,80
50,70

1:02,20
57,89
57,76

(©)
(©)
2
(6
(5)
(©)

49,65
51,39
51,15
54,31
56,94
57,82

(©)]
©)
()
O}
(5)
©)

Lauf 3
50,36
50,52
51,01
53,69
57,60
57,46

(©)
@)
3
()
(6)
(©)

1:39,59
1:41,32
1:41,71
1:48,00
1:54,54
1:55,22

Name Verein Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL R Lauf 1

1 29 LIDAUER Mathias Automobilsportclub RRC13 Mitsubishi Evo IX (Street) Wien (W) 59,01 () 56,05 1) 55,96 (€D} 55,81 1) 1:51,77 0,00
2 26 HUBER Markus ders. Ford Focus (Street) Gotzendorf (NO) 57,34 (@) 57,84 5) 56,72 () 56,50 (@) 1:53,22 1,45
3 218 KARGL Lukas (TRC)ders. Mitsubishi Evo X (Street/S2) Rettenegg (ST) 58,11 4 57,22 2 57,41 (6) 56,93 (©)] 1:54,15 2,38
4 217 DOPPELREITER Josef (TRC)ders. Mitsubishi Evo 6 (Street/S2) Rettenegg (ST) 57,96 (©)) 57,45 4 56,96 (©)) 57,92 (6) 1:54,41 2,64
5 25 HALPER Michael ders. Ford Focus RS (Street) Oberndorf (B) 57,26 1) 57,25 (©)] 57,21 4) 57,61 (5) 1:54,46 2,69
6 215 DOSTAL Lukas (TRC)ders. Subaru Impreza (Street/S2) Schwarzau (N) 1:00,20 (13) 57,23 2 (12 57,39 (5) 57,12 (4 1:54,51 2,74
7 30 KLIMA Rainer ders. Subaru Impreza (Street) Wien (W) 59,97 (11) 58,44 (6) 58,11 (G} 57,97 (8) 1:56,08 4,31
8 210 NEUBAUER Philpp Michael (TRC)ders. Renault Clio Sport (Street/S2) Gamlitz (ST) 58,49 (5) 58,62 8) 58,56 (10) 57,95 (7) 1:56,51 4,74
9 209 POSCH Gabriel (TRC)ders. Peugeot 206 (Street/S2) Pischelsdorf (ST) 59,18 8) 58,51 () 58,39 [©) 58,31 (10) 1:56,70 4,93
10 21 LUTTENBERGER Wolfgang ders. Renault Clio RS (Street) Seiersberg (ST) 58,70 (6) 58,92 (10) 58,24 (8) 58,49 (12) 1:56,73 4,96
11 216 SCHWAB Dietmar (TRC)ders. Audi S3 Quattro (Street/S2) llztal (ST) 1:00,05 (12) 58,79 9) 58,75 (13) 58,09 (9 1:56,84 5,07
12 20 ZEMANN Andreas ders. VW Golf GTI (Street) Wien (W) 59,48 (10) 59,42 (13) 58,95 (14) 58,39 (11) 1:57,34 557
13 23 MAYER Patrick ders. Honda Civic TypeR (Street) Schwechat (NO) 59,34 9) 59,09 (11) 58,69 (12) 58,84 (13) 1:57,53 5,76
14 16 PYRINGER Florian ders. Citroen Saxo VTS (Street) Gaming (NO) 1:00,23 (14) 59,45 (14) 59,02 (15) 59,21 (14) 1:58,23 6,46
15 214 LEITNGER Gerhard (TRC)ders. Porsche Boxter S (Street/S2)  Graz (ST) 1:06,08 (28) 1:00,54 (19) 58,66 (11) 58,64 2 (16) 1:59,20 7,43
16 27 REISENBERGER Richard ders. Mini JCW (Street) Wien (W) 1:02,58 (21) 59,94 (15)  1:00,30 (17)  1:00,22 (15) 2:00,16 839
17 13 HUBER Wolfgang Erwin ders. Toyota MR2 (Street) Wien (W) 1:00,81 (15) 1:00,46 (18) 1:00,10 (16) 1:00,68 a7 2:00,56 8,79
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18 952 FORSTENLECHNER Alois (JRC)ders. Peugeot (Street/S2) Kleinreifling (00) 1:01,15 (16) 1:00,34 (%)) 1:00,56 (18) 1:01,07 (21) 2:00,90 9,13
19 112 TAFERNER Gerald ders. Suzukis Swift (Street) Landskron (K) 1:01,20 (17) 1:00,18 (16) 1:01,82 (22) 1:00,79 (18) 2:00,97 9,20
20 9 ZEMANN Thomas ders. VW Polo GT1 (Street) Wien (W) 1:02,32 (19) 1:01,05 (200  1:01,39 (19) 1:01,22 (22) 2:02,27 10,50
21 206 SEBESTA Wolfgang (TRC)ders. Opel Corsa D OPC (Street/S2) Wien (W) 1:04,93 (25) 1:01,87 (23) 1:01,48 (20) 1:01,01 (20) 2:02,49 10,72
22 18 PESENDORFER Karl ders. Ford Fiesta ST (Street) Pfaffstetten (NO) 1:03,56 (23) 1:01,95 (24) 1:01,91 (24) 1:00,91 (19) 2:02,82 11,05
23 992 SCHWAIGER Oliver (JRC)ders. Peugeot 206 GTI (Street/S2) Gaishorn/See (ST) 1:06,29 (31) 1:04,13 (27) 1:01,50 (21) 1:01,60 (24) 2:03,10 11,33
24 202 PRONNEG Manfred (TRC)ders. Renault Twingo RS (Street/S2) Werndorf (ST) 1:02,18 (18) 1:01,40 (21) 1:02,24 (26) 1:01,71 (25) 2:03,11 11,34
25 201 VELAN Patrick (TRC)ders. Suzuki Swift Sport (Street/S2) Graz (ST) 1:03,74 (24) 1:03,22 (26) 1:01,90 (23) 1:01,34 (23) 2:03,24 1147
26 113 HANS Werner ders. Honda CRX (Street) Wien (W) 1:02,57 (20) 1:01,62 (22) 1:04,16 27) 1:02,06 (26) 2:03,68 1191
27 12 KASTNER Michael ders. Ford Fiesta (Street) Behamberg (NO) 1:03,43 (22) 1:02,76 (25)  1:02,08 (25) 1:02,20 (27)  2:04,28 1251
28 111 KOWALEWSKI Kamil ders. Honda CRX (Street) Hennersdorf (NO) 1:09,28 (34) 1:05,38 (33) 1:07,25 (33) 1:03,28 (28) 2:08,66 16,89
29 109 ZEMANN Karl ders. VW Polo GT1 (Street) Wien (W) 1:05,86 (27) 1:05,18 (31)  1:04,32 (28) 1:04,45 (29) 2:08,77 17,00
30 1 SCHACHINGER Thomas ders. Fiat Panda (Street) Baden (NO) 1:06,44 (32) 1:04,66 (28) 1:0755 20 (34) 1:0449 (30) 2:09,15 17,38
31 4 SENFT Manfred ders. VW Polo 16V (Street) Sieggreben (B) 1:06,10 (29) 1:04,77 (29)  1:04,75 (29) 1:04,53 (31) 2:09,28 1751
32 11 KOWALEWSKI Lukasz ders. Honda (Street) Wien (W) 1:08,28 (33) 1:04,96 (30) 1:04,77 (30) 1:05,42 (34) 2:09,73 17,96
33 203 DOPPELREITER Benjamin (TRC)ders. Mitsubishi Lancer (Street/S2)  Rettenegg (ST) 1:06,20 (30) 1:06,41 (34  1:0535 (32) 1:04,71 (32) 2:10,06 18,29
34 205 SCHAUPERL Karl Heinz (TRC)ders. VW Kafer 1303s (Street/S2) Voitsberg (ST) 1:05,49 (26) 1:05,36 (32) 1:04,85 (31)  1:0533 (33) 2:10,18 1841

TW Gesarnit Division Il (Sport

Verein Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL R Lauf 1
1 54 NOST Christian ders. KTM X-BOW (Sport) LaBnitzhdhe (ST) 54,30 (2) 52,71 (1) 53,00 (1) 53,65 (1) 1:45,71 0,00
2 53 SKOFF Gregor ders. KTM X-Bow (Sport) Graz (ST) 52,57 (€)) 53,06 2) 53,16 () 54,07 2) 1:46,22 0,51
3 948 RETTENBACHER Reinhard (TRC)ders. Subaru STI (Sport/S2) Rohrmoos (ST) 57,43 (8) 55,00 3) 54,64 3) 54,21 (3) 1:48,85 3,14
4 42 HUBER Markus ders. Honda Integra (Sport) Gotzendorf (NO) 55,34 (©)) 55,18 5) 55,00 ®) 55,06 4 1:50,06 4,35
5 52 TAFERNER Gerald ders. Audi A3 (Sport) Landskron (K) 56,00 (4) 55,41 (6) 54,82 (4) 56,54 (7) 1:50,23 4,52
6 255 BACHLER Gerald (TRC)ders. Subaru Impreza WRX STI (SportLunz am See (NO) 56,14 5) 55,11 4) 55,68 (6) 58,92 2 (29) 1:50,79 5,08
7 914 MOSER Dariel (JRC)ders. BMW (Sport/S2) Keutschach/See (K) 56,28 (6) 55,63 7) 55,79 7 55,78 (5) 1:51,41 5,70
8 245 WALDBAUER Peter (TRC)ders. Ford Sierra RS Cosworth (Sport/Schwanberg (ST) 58,88 (14) 56,89 8) 57,10 (®) 56,30 (6) 1:53,19 7,48
9 243 KRIPPL Patrick (TRC)ders. Ford Fiesta ST (Sport/S2) Oberndorf (B) 58,13 (10) 57,32 (10) 57,22 9) 56,78 8) 1:54,00 8,29
10 242 MILETICH Andreas (JRC)ders. VW Golf GTI (Sport/S2) Bruckneudorf (B) 1:01,77 (20) 58,09 13) 57,30 (10) 56,94 (99 1:54,24 8,53
11 248 OGRIS Stephan (JRC)ders. Alfa Romeo 147 GTA (Sport/S2) Keutschach (K) 57,17 (7) 57,05 9) 57,37 (11) 57,43 (12) 1:54,42 871
12 229 BAUER Martin (TRC)ders. Citroen Saxo VTS (Sport/S2)  Breitenfeld (ST) 57,59 12) 57,60 (12) 56,99 (10) 1:54,58 8,87
13 41 PFEIFFER Patrick ders. Honda Integra (Sport) 1lz (ST) 58,49 (12) 58,91 17) 57,60 (12) 57,40 (11) 1:55,00 9,29
13 233 PERHOFER Andreas (TRC)ders. Renault (Sport/S2) Schlag/Thalberg (ST) 57,99 (©) 57,46 (11) 57,62 (14) 57,54 (13)  1:55,00 9,29
15 39 BUXBAUM Daniel ders. Honda Civic (Sport) Wien (W) 59,02 (15) 59,20 (18) 58,15 (16) 57,78 (15) 1:55,93 10,22
16 234 KOCHER Daniel (TRC)ders. Renault Clio RS (Sport/S2) Leutschach (ST) 58,45 (11) 58,39 (14) 58,90 2 (26) 57,73 (14 1:56,12 1041
17 240 MELMER Patrick (TRC)ders. Renault Clio Sport (Sport/S2)  Oberhaag (ST) 58,83 (13) 58,56 (22) 57,98 (15) 58,28 (18) 1:56,26 10,55
18 249 OGRIS Gottfried (JRC)ders. Alfa Romeo 147 GTA (Sport/S2) Keutschach (K) 59,89 (16) 58,68 (15) 58,67 7) 58,06 (16) 1:56,73 11,02
19 236 AUER Michael (TRC)ders. Nissan 100NX GT1 (Sport/S2)  Gratkorn (ST) 1:00,59 (18) 58,81 (16) 59,41 (19) 58,08 (%)) 1:56,89 11,18
20 235 HEIDENBAUER Erwin (JRC)ders. Opel Astra G OPC (Sport/S2)  Puch bei Weiz (ST) 1:00,30 (€))] 59,69 (19) 59,25 (18) 59,26 (200 1:58,51 12,80
21 253 WALLNER Domink (TRC)ders. BMW E30 325i (Sport/S2) Markt Hatmannsdorf (ST) 1:02,39 (24) 1:00,21 (20) 59,65 (20) 59,11 (19) 1:58,76 13,05
22 222 ZACH Daniel (TRC)ders. VW Polo (Sport/S2) Graz (ST) 1:01,75 (19) 1:00,22 (34  1:0011 (22) 59,56 (22) 1:59,67 13,96
23 237 MULLNER Markus (TRC)ders. VW Golf 1 GTI (Sport/S2) Semmering (NO) 1:03,98 (32) 1:01,23 (25)  1:00,43 (24) 59,26 (20) 1:59,69 1398
24 257 NARNHOFER Alfred (TRC)ders. Subaru (Sport/S2) Floing (K) 1:01,92 (21) 1:00,54 (21)  1:00,00 (21)  1:00,10 (24) 2:00,10 1439
25 241  OKALI Viadimir (TRC)ders. Renault Clio RS (Sport/S2) Bratislava (SK) 1:02,93 (28) 1:01,99 (36) 1:00,22 (23) 1:00,04 (23) 2:00,26 14,55
26 239 HAAS Michael (TRC)ders. Renault Clio (Sport/S2) Murzzuschlag (ST) 1:02,43 (25) 1:00,65 (23) 1:02,49 (32) 1:00,54 (26) 2:01,19 1548
27 247 WALLNER August Werner (TRC)ders. Skoda Fabia RS (Sport/S2) Leibnitz (ST) 1:03,57 (31) 1:01,20 (24) 1:01,86 (31) 1:00,49 (25) 2:01,69 1598
28 227 SOMMER Wolfram (TRC)ders. Opel Corsa GSI (Sport/S2) Graz (ST) 1:02,33 (23) 1:01,31 (27)  1:01,67 (30)  1:00,78 (27)  2:02,09 1638
29 40 SZEKELY Thomas ders. VW Polo Gti (Sport) Trautmannsdorf (NO) 1:05,35 (35) 1:01,31 (27) 1:00,80 (25) 1:01,34 (34) 2:02,11 16,40
30 250 NARRATH Karl (TRC)ders. Porsche 911 (Sport/S2) llz (ST) 1:07,30 37) 1:01,89 (33)  1:01,37 (27)  1:00,78 (27) 2:02,15 1644
31 226 BISCHORN Patrick (TRC)ders. Peugeot 106 GTI (Sport/S2) Rohrbach/Lafnitz (ST) 1:03,45 (30) 1:01,38 (29) 1:04,97 (37) 1:01,11 (31) 2:02,49 16,78
32 238 KROISLEITNER Walter (TRC)ders. Ford Focus (Sport/S2) Rettenegg (ST) 1:02,65 (27) 1:01,24 (26)  1:01,49 (28)  1:01,32 (33) 2:02,56 16,85
33 231 PISLERIC Ewald (TRC)ders. VW Golf 3 GTI 16V (Sport/S2) St. Andra im Sausal (ST) 1:01,99 (22) 1:01,41 (30)  1:01,61 (29)  1:01,17 (32) 2:02,58 16,87
34 225 PFEIFFER Marnuel (TRC)ders. Opel Corsa GSI (Sport/S2) llz (ST) 1:02,61 (26) 1:01,53 (32) DNF 1:01,06 (30) 2:02,59 1688
35 43 JASCHA Erwin ders. Seat Ibiza TDI (Sport) Mistelbach (NO) 1:05,27 (34) 1:01,51 (31) 1:03,54 (34) 1:01,41 (35) 2:02,92 17,21
36 224 RIEDLER Johann (TRC)ders. Ford Fiesta XR2 (Sport/S2) Geretsberg (S) 1:04,91 (33) 1:02,94 (35) 1:02,54 (33)  1:03,75 (36) 2:05,48 19,77
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37 223  SUMMERAUER Patrick (TRC)ders. VW Polo (Sport/S2) Graz (ST) 1:08,81 (38) 1:05,49 (38) 1:04,06 (35) 1:03,81 (37) 2:07,87 22,16
38 232 MESSNER Peter (TRC)ders. VW Golf GT (Sport/S2) Pistorf (ST) 1:05,74 (36) 1:05,03 (37)  1:04,66 (36)  1:0451 (38) 2:09,17 2346
246 SCHWAB-HABITH Christian  (TRC)ders. Fiat Coupe 16V (Sport/S2) Kitzeck (ST) 1:03,22 (29) DNF DNF DNS DNF

TW Gesantt Division Il (Race

Name Verein Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL
1 291 SKOFF Gregor ders. Formular Abarth (Race/S3) Graz (ST) 52,86 (5) 49,94 (1) (1) 50,36 (1) 1:39,59 0,00
2 298 AFLENZER Manfred ders. VW Polo 16V (Race/S3) Gostling (NO) 51,22 @ 50,80 ©) ©) 50,52 @ 1:41,32 173
3 92 AICHLSEDER Robert ders. VW 1303 (Race/E1) Prambachkirchen (00) 51,56 (2) 51,80 (6) 2) 50,92 (3) 1:41,52 1,93
4 928 MAYR Christian (JRC)ders. VW Kafer (Race/S3) Ottendorf (NO) 53,12 (@) 50,70 2 ) 51,01 % 141,71 2,12
5 60 PANZENBOCK Rene ders. VW Polo 16V (Race/E1) Waidmannsfeld (NO) 53,84 (10) 52,52 9) (6) 51,10 (5) 1:42,60 3,01
6 68 KARLOVITS Daniel ders. Honda Civic VTec (Race/E1) Miedlingsdorf (B) 52,02 4) 51,68 5) 4 51,54 7 1:42,87 3,28
7 79 MAYER Patrick ders. VW Golf | 16V (Race/E1) Schwechat (NO) 51,75 3) 51,44 (4) 7 51,59 (8) 1:43,03 3,44
8 58 NELL Gerhard ders. VW Polo 8V (Race/El) Behmaberg (NO) 53,07 (6) 52,30 7 (8) 51,45 (6) 1:43,75 4,16
9 78 FLICKER Erwin ders. VW Golf GTI (Race/E1) Heidenreichstein (NO) 53,37 (8) 52,81 (10) 9) 52,17 (10)  1:44,57 4,98
10 66 KRONSTEINER Gerhard ders. Simca Rallye 3 (Race/E1) St. Ulrich/Steyr (00) 54,43 (13) 53,48 (15) (11) 52,13 ) 1:44,91 532
11 77 ROSNER Christian ders. Honda Civic (Race/E1) Wien (W) 55,15 (19) 53,06 (12) (12) 52,29 (11) 1:45,25 5,66
12 71 WOLF Alexander ders. Peugeot 306 Maxi (Race/E1) Worterberg (ST) 53,63 ) 52,95 (11) (10) 52,64 (12) 1:45,31 5,72
13 74 WIRLEITNER Franz ders. VW Golf GTI (Race/E1) St. Ulrich/Steyr (00) 54,75 (15) 53,14 (13) (18) 52,71 (13)  1:45,85 6,26
14 923 OGRIS Stefan (JRC)ders. Alfa Romeo 147 GTA (Race/S3) Keutschach (K) 54,49 (14) 54,28 (22) (12) 53,07 (14) 1:46,03 6,44
15 64 WAGNER Robert ders. VW Golf 1 (Race/E1l) Grafenbach (NO) 54,88 17) 53,80 (16) (14) 53,23 (16) 1:46,64 7,05
16 86 FRITZ Romina ders. Honda Civiv VTI (Race/E1) Péllau (ST) 54,28 (11) 53,39 (14) (14) 53,47 aan 1:46,80 7,21
17 277 GAJIC Dragan (TRC)ders. Opel Corsa Gsi (Race/S3) St. Veit (K) 56,26 (28) 54,44 (23) (20) 53,08 (15)  1:46,96 7,37
18 187 EMMINGER Karl ders. VW Golf 2 G60 (Race/E1) Wien (W) 56,98 (32) 54,21 (21) (16) 53,57 (18)  1:47,15 7,56
19 91 KOCHMANN Erwin ders. BMW (Race/E1) Wien (W) 55,10 (18) 53,82 17) (17) 53,58 (19) 1:47,22 7,63
20 260 BIESINGER Christian (TRC)ders. VW Polo 1 (Race/S3) Scheiblkirchen (NO) 55,73 (24) 54,45 (24) (18) 54,10 (22) 1:47,87 8,28
21 158 FELDHOFER Alfred ders. VW Polo 8V (Race/E1) Neuzeug (00) 55,39 (21) 54,05 (19) (23) 53,92 (21)  1:47,97 8,38
22 927 SPECKL Wolfgang (JRC)ders. VW Polo G40 (Race/S3) Gaming (NO) 54,78 (16) 1:02,20 (58) (23) 53,69 (200 1:48,00 841
23 87 EMMINGER Georg ders. VW Golf 2 G60 (Race/E1) Wien (W) 56,01 (26) 54,18 (20) (21) 55,12 (44) 1:48,34 8,75
24 59 BREITFELDER Robert ders. VW Polo 8V (Race/E1) St. Valentin (NO) 55,49 (22) 54,81 (27) (22) 54,58 (28) 1:48,76 917
25 83 MASIN Wolfgang ders. Mitsubishi Colt (Race/E1) Heidenreichstein (NO) 55,37 (20) 55,08 (29) (25) 54,48 27) 1:48,90 9,31
26 276 MATTERSDORFER Philipp (TRC)ders. Opel Kadett ¢ GT/E (Race/S3) St. Veit/Glan (K) 58,20 (41) 54,99 (28) (29) 54,34 (24) 1:48,93 934
27 81 SCHAUPPENLEHNER Gerhard  ders. VW Golf 1 GTI 16V (Race/El) Ybbsitz (NO) 54,28 (11) 57,68 (45) (28) 54,46 (26) 1:48,99 940
28 84 ADAMEK Helmut ders. Seat lbiza 16V GTI (Race/E1) Tribuswinkel (NO) 55,79 (25) 54,75 (25) (27) 54,78 (29) 1:49,24 965
29 283 STANGL Manfred (TRC)ders. VW Golf Diesel (Race/S3) Litschau (NO) 57,42 (35) 55,82 (31) (31) 54,12 (23) 1:49,29 9,70
30 285 STANGL Siegfried (TRC)ders. VW Golf Diesel (Race/S3) Litschau (NO) 58,42 (43) 56,15 (35) (30) 54,38 (25) 1:49,41 9,82
31 281 UNTERMOSER Dariel (JRC)ders. BMW E46 M3 (Race/S3) Radenthein (K) 57,78 (37) 54,78 (26) (32) 55,64 (33) 1:50,04 1045
32 287 RESSL Markus (TRC)ders. Subaru Impreza GT (Race/S3) Pinggau (ST) 58,11 (40) 55,77 (30) (34) 55,12 (30) 1:50,84 11,25
33 289 ROSSEGGER Benjamin (TRC)ders. Lancia Delta Integrale (Race/S3)Vorau (ST) 56,10 (27) 55,98 (33) (53) 55,15 (31) 1:51,13 1154
34 73 GRABNER Stefan ders. Opel Kadett GSI (Race/E1) Anger (ST) 56,67 (31) 55,91 (32) (33) 55,77 (34 1:51,40 1181
35 264 GAZDAG Judit (TRC)ders. Toyota Starlet (Race/S3) Szombathely (H) 1:09,95 (59) 56,14 (34) (42) 55,89 (36) 1:52,03 1244
36 288 SAUER Jirgen (TRC)ders. Lancia Delta Integrale (Race/S3)Wien (W) 57,13 (41) 37 55,40 (32) 1:52,09 1250
37 922 OGRIS Gottfried (JRC)ders. Alfa Romeo 147 GTA (Race/S3) Keutschach (K) 57,74 (36) 56,18 (36) (35) 56,46 (39) 1:52,45 12,86
38 272 NISTELBERGER Christian (TRC)ders. VW Golf (Race/S3) Koglhof (ST) 57,10 (33) 55,10 (40) (39) 55,77 (34 1:52,62 13,03
39 273 NISTELBERGER Hubert (TRC)ders. VW Golf (Race/S3) Koglhof (ST) 56,58 (30) 56,81 (37) (36) 56,39 (37)  1:53,07 1348
40 270 ROSEGGER Erich (TRC)ders. Opel Corsa (Race/S3) Vorau (ST) 1:00,20 (51) 58,15 (50) (38) 56,45 (38) 1:53,19 13,60
41 262 SCHROCKER Gerald (TRC)ders. Alfa Sud TI (Race/S3) St. Oswald (ST) 58,54 (44) 58,48 (53) (41) 56,82 (40) 1:53,77 14,18
42 76 SENFT Rene ders. VW Golf GTI 16V (Race/El) Sieggraben (B) 56,99 (39) (51) 57,10 (43) 1:54,09 14,50
43 266 HAFENSCHER Hans Jirgen (TRC)ders. VW Golf (Race/S3) Tschurndorf (B) 59,84 (50) 56,98 (38) (44) DNS 1:54,29 14,70
44 275 WALLNER Wolfgang (TRC)ders. Opel Corsa (Race/S3) Hoflein an der H/W (B) 59,47 (48) 57,77 (48) (45) 56,94 (41) 1:54,30 14,71
45 279  PELZMANN Joachim (TRC)ders. Nissan Sunny (Race/S3) Oberwart (B) 57,26 (34) 57,14 (42) (43) 57,35 (45) 1:54,33 14,74
46 294 PAPST Wolfgang (TRC)ders. Formel V Honda (Race/S3) 1z (ST) 58,60 (45) 57,89 (49) (40) 57,60 (48) 1:54,54 14,95
47 278 FUCHS Roland (TRC)ders. VW Golf 2 GTI (Race/S3) Gratwein (ST) 59,05 (47) 59,29 (55) (46) 57,08 (42) 1:54,55 14,9
48 267 RATH Dominik (TRC)ders. Peugeot 106 GT| (Race/S3) Rohrbach (ST) 58,07 (38) 57,18 (43) (49) 57,48 (47)  1:54,66 15,07
49 265 AUER Gerhard (TRC)ders. VW Golf | GTI (Race/S3) Gratkorn (ST) 58,64 (46) 57,21 (44) (52) 57,68 (50) 1:54,89 1530
50 293 PAPST Andreas (TRC)ders. VW Polo (Race/S3) 1z (ST) 58,07 (38) 57,76 (47) (48) 57,46 (46) 1:55,22 1563
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51 94 STOCKINGER Markus ders. Mazda 323 GT-R (Race/El) Freistadt (00) 1:00,45 (53) 58,21 (51) 57,60 (47) 58,46 (53) 1:55,81 16,22
52 282 JAYZAY Franz (TRC)ders. Polo G40 (Race/S3) Griinbach (NO) 1:00,34 (52) 58,22 (52) 58,29 (54) 57,63 (490 1:55,85 16,26
53 286 LIEB Christoph (TRC)ders. Opel Corsa OPC (Race/S3) Brodingberg (ST) 58,28 (42) 57,74 (46) 56,92 (55) 58,36 (52) 1:56,10 1651
54 89 SATTLER Michael ders. BMW (Race/E1) Breitenfurth (NO) 59,53 (49) 58,57 (54) 58,14 (50) 58,20 2 (55) 1:56,71 17,12
55 284  WARMUTH Rene (TRC)ders. Fiat Uno Turbo (Race/S3) Afritz (K) 1:01,29 (54) 1:00,36 (56) 59,52 (56) 58,32 (51) 1:57,84 1825
56 271 ROSEGGER Jennifer (TRC)ders. Opel Corsa (Race/S3) Vorau (ST) 1:03,53 (55) 1:00,80 (57) 1:00,29 (57) 58,90 (54) 1:59,19 19,60
57 274  SCHRANK Manfred (TRC)ders. VW Golf 1 GTI (Race/S3) Anger (ST) 1:04,10 (56) 1:04,13 (59)  1:03,87 (59)  1:03,61 (57) 2:07,48 27,89
58 261 BIESINGER Christian sen. (TRC)ders. VW Polo 1 (Race/S3) Ntschbach (NO) 1:07,79 (57) 1:06,00 (60)  1:05,16 (60)  1:02,50 (56) 2:07,66 28,07
59 197 SPITALER Nina Tatjana ders. BMW (Race/E1) ZeisImauer (NO) 1:08,84 (58) 1:06,71 (61) 1:03,12 (58) 1:04,85 (58) 2:07,97 28,38
61 HOLZER Johannes ders. VW Polo (Race/E1) Kaindorf (ST) 55,54 (23) 53,92 (18) 54,42 (25) DNS DIS
85 HINTERPLATTNER Anton ders. Mitsubishi Colt GTI 16V (Race/ELosenstein (00) 56,46 (29) 52,30 @) DNS DNS DNF
TW Gesamit Gesamntergebnis
Name Verein Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL
1 291 SKOFF Gregor ders. Formular Abarth (Race/S3) Graz (ST) 52,86 (6) 49,94 (1) (€D} 50,36 (1) 1:39,59 0,00
2 298 AFLENZER Manfred ders. VW Polo 16V (Race/S3) Gostling (NO) 51,22 Q) 50,80 (©)) 5 50,52 (@) 1:41,32 1,73
3 92 AICHLSEDER Robert ders. VW 1303 (Race/E1) Prambachkirchen (00) 51,56 (2) 51,80 (6) 2) 50,92 (3) 1:41,52 1,93
4 928 MAYR Christian (JRC)ders. VW Kafer (Race/S3) Ottendorf (NO) 53,12 ® 50,70 @ ) 51,01 @ 141,71 2,12
5 60 PANZENBOCK Rene ders. VW Polo 16V (Race/E1) Waidmannsfeld (NO) 53,84 (11) 52,52 9) (6) 51,10 (5) 1:42,60 3,01
6 68 KARLOVITS Daniel ders. Honda Civic VTec (Race/E1) Miedlingsdorf (B) 52,02 4) 51,68 5) 4) 51,54 7 1:42,87 3,28
7 79 MAYER Patrick ders. VW Golf | 16V (Race/E1) Schwechat (NO) 51,75 3) 51,44 (4) 7 51,59 (8) 1:43,03 3,44
8 58 NELL Gerhard ders. VW Polo 8V (Race/El) Behmaberg (NO) 53,07 7 52,30 7 (8) 51,45 (6) 1:43,75 4,16
9 78 FLICKER Erwin ders. VW Golf GTI (Race/E1) Heidenreichstein (NO) 53,37 9) 52,81 (11) 9) 52,17 (10)  1:44,57 4,98
10 66 KRONSTEINER Gerhard ders. Simca Rallye 3 (Race/E1) St. Ulrich/Steyr (00) 54,43 (15) 53,48 a7 (11) 52,13 ) 1:44,91 532
11 77 ROSNER Christian ders. Honda Civic (Race/E1l) Wien (W) 55,15 (21) 53,06 (13) (12) 52,29 (11) 1:45,25 5,66
12 71 WOLF Alexander ders. Peugeot 306 Maxi (Race/E1) Worterberg (ST) 53,63 (10) 52,95 (12) (10) 52,64 (12) 1:45,31 572
13 54 NOST Christian ders. KTM X-BOW (Sport) LaBnitzhdhe (ST) 54,30 (14) 52,71 (10) (14) 53,65 (200 1:45,71 6,12
14 74 WIRLEITNER Franz ders. VW Golf GTI (Race/E1) St. Ulrich/Steyr (00) 54,75 (€))] 53,14 (15) (20) 52,71 (13)  1:45,85 6,26
15 923 OGRIS Stefan (JRC)ders. Alfa Romeo 147 GTA (Race/S3) Keutschach (K) 54,49 (16) 54,28 (24) (12) 53,07 (14) 1:46,03 6,44
16 53 SKOFF Gregor ders. KTM X-Bow (Sport) Graz (ST) 52,57 (5) 53,06 13) (15) 54,07 (23)  1:46,22 6,63
17 64 WAGNER Robert ders. VW Golf 1 (Race/E1) Grafenbach (NO) 54,88 (19) 53,80 (18) (16) 53,23 (16) 1:46,64 7,05
18 86 FRITZ Romina ders. Honda Civiv VTI (Race/E1) Pollau (ST) 54,28 (12) 53,39 (16) (16) 53,47 ()} 1:46,80 7,21
19 277 GAJIC Dragan (TRC)ders. Opel Corsa Gsi (Race/S3) St. Veit (K) 56,26 (33) 54,44 (25) (22) 53,08 (15) 1:46,96 7,37
20 187 EMMINGER Karl ders. VW Golf 2 G60 (Race/E1) Wien (W) 56,98 (38) 54,21 (23) (18) 53,57 (18)  1:47,15 7,56
21 91 KOCHMANN Erwin ders. BMW (Race/E1) Wien (W) 55,10 (20) 53,82 (19) (19) 53,58 (19) 1:47,22 7,63
22 260 BIESINGER Christian (TRC)ders. VW Polo 1 (Race/S3) Scheiblkirchen (NO) 55,73 (27) 54,45 (26) (20) 54,10 (24)  1:47,87 8,28
23 158 FELDHOFER Alfred ders. VW Polo 8V (Race/E1) Neuzeug (00) 55,39 (24) 54,05 (21) (25) 53,92 (22) 1:47,97 838
24 927 SPECKL Wolfgang (JRC)ders. VW Polo G40 (Race/S3) Gaming (NO) 54,78 (18) 1:02,20 (115) (25) 53,69 (21) 1:48,00 841
25 87 EMMINGER Georg ders. VW Golf 2 G60 (Race/E1) Wien (W) 56,01 (30) 54,18 (22) (23) 55,12 2 (57) 1:48,34 8,75
26 59 BREITFELDER Robert ders. VW Polo 8V (Race/E1) St. Valentin (NO) 55,49 (25) 54,81 (29) (24) 54,58 (31) 1:48,76 917
27 948 RETTENBACHER Reinhard (TRC)ders. Subaru STI (Sport/S2) Rohrmoos (ST) 57,43 (45) 55,00 (31) (32) 54,21 (26) 1:48,85 9,26
28 83 MASIN Wolfgang ders. Mitsubishi Colt (Race/E1) Heidenreichstein (NO) 55,37 (23) 55,08 (32) 27) 54,48 (30) 1:48,90 9,31
29 276 MATTERSDORFER Philipp (TRC)ders. Opel Kadett ¢ GT/E (Race/S3) St. Veit/Glan (K) 58,20 (55) 54,99 (30) (31) 54,34 (27)  1:48,93 9,34
30 81 SCHAUPPENLEHNER Gerhard  ders. VW Golf 1 GTI 16V (Race/E1l) Ybbsitz (NO) 54,28 12) 57,68 (61) (30) 54,46 (299 1:48,99 940
31 84 ADAMEK Helmut ders. Seat Ibiza 16V GTI (Race/E1) Tribuswinkel (NO) 55,79 (28) 54,75 27 (29) 54,78 (32) 1:49,24 9,65
32 283 STANGL Manfred (TRC)ders. VW Golf Diesel (Race/S3) Litschau (NO) 57,42 (44) 55,82 (38) (36) 54,12 (25) 1:49,29 970
33 285 STANGL Siegfried (TRC)ders. VW Golf Diesel (Race/S3) Litschau (NO) 58,42 (57) 56,15 (43) (35) 54,38 (28) 1:49,41 9,82
34 281 UNTERMOSER Dariel (JRC)ders. BMW E46 M3 (Race/S3) Radenthein (K) 57,78 (47) 54,78 (28) 37) 55,64 (37) 1:50,04 1045
35 42 HUBER Markus ders. Honda Integra (Sport) Gotzendorf (NO) 55,34 (22) 55,18 (34) (34) 55,06 (33) 1:50,06 10,47
36 52 TAFERNER Gerald ders. Audi A3 (Sport) Landskron (K) 56,00 (29) 5541 (35) (33) 56,54 (48) 1:50,23 10,64
37 255 BACHLER Gerald (TRC)ders. Subaru Impreza WRX STI (SportLunz am See (NO) 56,14 (32) 55,11 (33) (39) 58,92 2 (103) 1:50,79 11,20
38 287 RESSL Markus (TRC)ders. Subaru Impreza GT (Race/S3) Pinggau (ST) 58,11 (52) 55,77 (37) (40) 55,12 (34) 1:50,84 11,25
39 289 ROSSEGGER Benjamin (TRC)ders. Lancia Delta Integrale (Race/S3)Vorau (ST) 56,10 (31) 55,98 (40) (77) 55,15 (35) 1:51,13 1154
40 73 GRABNER Stefan ders. Opel Kadett GSI (Race/E1) Anger (ST) 56,67 37) 55,91 (39) (38) 55,77 (38) 1:51,40 1181
41 914 MOSER Daniel (JRC)ders. BMW (Sport/S2) Keutschach/See (K) 56,28 (34) 55,63 (36) (41) 55,78 (40) 1:51,41 11,82
42 29 LIDAUER Mathias Automobilsportclub RRC13 Mitsubishi Evo IX (Street) Wien (W) 59,01 (67) 56,05 (41) (42) 55,81 (41) 1:51,77 12,18
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43 264 GAZDAG Judit (TRC)ders. Toyota Starlet (Race/S3) Szombathely (H) 1:09,95 (131) 56,14 (42) 57,05 (52) 55,89 (42)  1:52,03 1244
44 288 SAUER Jirgen (TRC)ders. Lancia Delta Integrale (Race/S3)Wien (W) 57,13 (51) 56,69 (45) 55,40 (36) 1:52,09 12,50
45 922 OGRIS Gottfried (JRC)ders. Alfa Romeo 147 GTA (Race/S3) Keutschach (K) 57,74 (46) 56,18 (44) 56,27 (43) 56,46 (46) 1:52,45 12,86
46 272 NISTELBERGER Christian (TRC)ders. VW Golf (Race/S3) Koglhof (ST) 57,10 (39) 55,10 2 (50) 56,85 (48) 55,77 (38) 1:52,62 13,03
47 273 NISTELBERGER Hubert (TRC)ders. VW Golf (Race/S3) Koglhof (ST) 56,58 (36) 56,81 (45) 56,68 (44) 56,39 (44)  1:53,07 1348
48 245 WALDBAUER Peter (TRC)ders. Ford Sierra RS Cosworth (Sport/Schwanberg (ST) 58,88 (66) 56,89 (46) 57,10 (53) 56,30 (43) 1:53,19 13,60
48 270 ROSEGGER Erich (TRC)ders. Opel Corsa (Race/S3) Vorau (ST) 1:00,20 (79) 58,15 (68) 56,74 (47) 56,45 (45)  1:53,19 13,60
50 26 HUBER Markus ders. Ford Focus (Street) Gotzendorf (NO) 57,34 (43) 57,84 (65) 56,72 (46) 56,50 47) 1:53,22 13,63
51 262 SCHROCKER Gerald (TRC)ders. Alfa Sud T1 (Race/S3) St. Oswald (ST) 58,54 (61) 58,48 (73) 56,95 (50) 56,82 (50)  1:53,77 14,18
52 243 KRIPPL Patrick (TRC)ders. Ford Fiesta ST (Sport/S2) Oberndorf (B) 58,13 (54) 57,32 (57) 57,22 (56) 56,78 (49) 1:54,00 1441
53 76 SENFT Rene ders. VW Golf GTI 16V (Race/El) Sieggraben (B) 56,99 (48) 58,20 (74) 57,10 (56) 1:54,09 14,50
54 218 KARGL Lukas (TRC)ders. Mitsubishi Evo X (Street/S2)  Rettenegg (ST) 58,11 (52) 57,22 (55) 57,41 (62) 56,93 (51) 1:54,15 14,56
55 242 MILETICH Andreas (JRC)ders. VW Golf GTI (Sport/S2) Bruckneudorf (B) 1:01,77 (91) 58,09 (67) 57,30 (57) 56,94 (52) 1:54,24 14,65
56 266 HAFENSCHER Hans Jirgen (TRC)ders. VW Golf (Race/S3) Tschurndorf (B) 59,84 (75) 56,98 47) 57,31 (58) DNS 1:54,29 14,70
57 275 WALLNER Wolfgang (TRC)ders. Opel Corsa (Race/S3) Hoflein an der H/W (B) 59,47 (72) 57,77 (64) 57,36 (59) 56,94 (52) 1:54,30 14,71
58 279 PELZMANN Joachim (TRC)ders. Nissan Sunny (Race/S3) Oberwart (B) 57,26 (41) 57,14 (52) 57,19 (54) 57,35 (59) 1:54,33 14,74
59 217 DOPPELREITER Josef (TRC)ders. Mitsubishi Evo 6 (Street/S2)  Rettenegg (ST) 57,96 (48) 57,45 (58) 56,96 (51) 57,92 (71)  1:54,41 14,82
60 248 OGRIS Stephan (JRC)ders. Alfa Romeo 147 GTA (Sport/S2) Keutschach (K) 57,17 (40) 57,05 (49) 57,37 (60) 57,43 (61) 1:54,42 1483
61 25 HALPER Michael ders. Ford Focus RS (Street) Oberndorf (B) 57,26 (41) 57,25 (56) 57,21 (55) 57,61 (66) 1:54,46 14,87
62 215 DOSTAL Lukas (TRC)ders. Subaru Impreza (Street/S2) Schwarzau (N) 1:00,20 (79) 57,23 2 (84) 57,39 (61) 57,12 (57) 1:54,51 1492
63 294 PAPST Wolfgang (TRC)ders. Formel V Honda (Race/S3) 1lz (ST) 58,60 (62) 57,89 (66) 56,94 (49) 57,60 (65) 1:54,54 14,95
64 278 FUCHS Roland (TRC)ders. VW Golf 2 GTI (Race/S3) Gratwein (ST) 59,05 (69) 59,29 (85) 57,47 (63) 57,08 (55) 1:54,55 14,96
65 229 BAUER Martin (TRC)ders. Citroen Saxo VTS (Sport/S2) Breitenfeld (ST) 57,59 (60) 57,60 (64) 56,99 (54) 1:54,58 14,99
66 267 RATH Dominik (TRC)ders. Peugeot 106 GT| (Race/S3) Rohrbach (ST) 58,07 (50) 57,18 (53) 57,94 (69) 57,48 (63) 1:54,66 15,07
67 265 AUER Gerhard (TRC)ders. VW Golf | GTI (Race/S3) Gratkorn (ST) 58,64 (63) 57,21 (54) 58,23 (75) 57,68 (68) 1:54,89 1530
68 41 PFEIFFER Patrick ders. Honda Integra (Sport) 1z (ST) 58,49 (59) 58,91 (80) 57,60 (64) 57,40 (60) 1:55,00 1541
68 233 PERHOFER Andreas (TRC)ders. Renault (Sport/S2) Schlag/Thalberg (ST) 57,99 (49) 57,46 (59) 57,62 (67) 57,54 (64) 1:55,00 1541
70 293 PAPST Andreas (TRC)ders. VW Polo (Race/S3) llz (ST) 58,07 (50) 57,76 (63) 57,82 (68) 57,46 (62) 1:55,22 1563
71 94 STOCKINGER Markus ders. Mazda 323 GT-R (Race/E1) Freistadt (00) 1:00,45 (84) 58,21 (69) 57,60 (64) 58,46 (82) 1:55,81 16,22
72 282 JAYZAY Franz (TRC)ders. Polo G40 (Race/S3) Griinbach (NO) 1:00,34 (83) 58,22 (70) 58,29 (78) 57,63 (67) 1:55,85 16,26
73 39 BUXBAUM Daniel ders. Honda Civic (Sport) Wien (W) 59,02 (68) 59,20 (83) 58,15 (73) 57,78 (70)  1:55,93 16,34
74 30 KLIMA Rainer ders. Subaru Impreza (Street) Wien (W) 59,97 7) 58,44 (72) 58,11 (71) 57,97 (73) 1:56,08 16,49
75 286 LIEB Christoph (TRC)ders. Opel Corsa OPC (Race/S3) Brodingberg (ST) 58,28 (56) 57,74 (62) 56,92 2 (85 58,36 (80) 1:56,10 16,51
76 234 KOCHER Daniel (TRC)ders. Renault Clio RS (Sport/S2) Leutschach (ST) 58,45 (58) 58,39 (71) 5890  2(101) 57,73 (69) 1:56,12 16,53
77 240 MELMER Patrick (TRC)ders. Renault Clio Sport (Sport/S2)  Oberhaag (ST) 58,83 (65) 58,56 2 (97) 57,98 (70) 58,28 (77)  1:56,26 16,67
78 210 NEUBAUER Philpp Michael (TRC)ders. Renault Clio Sport (Street/S2) Gamlitz (ST) 58,49 (59) 58,62 (76) 58,56 (80) 57,95 (72)  1:56,51 16,92
79 209 POSCH Gabriel (TRC)ders. Peugeot 206 (Street/S2) Pischelsdorf (ST) 59,18 (70) 58,51 (74) 58,39 (79) 58,31 (78) 1:56,70 17,11
80 89 SATTLER Michael ders. BMW (Race/E1) Breitenfurth (NO) 59,53 (74) 58,57 (75) 58,14 (72) 58,20 2 (93) 1:56,71 17,12
81 249 OGRIS Gottfried (JRC)ders. Alfa Romeo 147 GTA (Sport/S2) Keutschach (K) 59,89 (76) 58,68 (77) 58,67 (82) 58,06 (74)  1:56,73 17,14
81 21 LUTTENBERGER Wolfgang ders. Renault Clio RS (Street) Seiersberg (ST) 58,70 (64) 58,92 (81) 58,24 (76) 58,49 (83) 1:56,73 17,14
83 216 SCHWAB Dietmar (TRC)ders. Audi S3 Quattro (Street/S2) liztal (ST) 1:00,05 (78) 58,79 (78) 58,75 (84) 58,09 (76) 1:56,84 17,25
84 236 AUER Michael (TRC)ders. Nissan 100NX GTI (Sport/S2)  Gratkorn (ST) 1:00,59 (85) 58,81 (79) 59,41 (89) 58,08 (75)  1:56,89 17,30
85 20 ZEMANN Andreas ders. VW Golf GT1 (Street) Wien (W) 59,48 (73) 59,42 (86) 58,95 (86) 58,39 (81 1:57,34 17,75
86 23 MAYER Patrick ders. Honda Civic TypeR (Street) Schwechat (NO) 59,34 (71) 59,09 (82) 58,69 (83) 58,84 (84) 1:57,53 17,94
87 284 WARMUTH Rene (TRC)ders. Fiat Uno Turbo (Race/S3) Afritz (K) 1:01,29 (89) 1:00,36 (93) 59,52 (90) 58,32 (79) 1:57,84 1825
88 16 PYRINGER Florian ders. Citroen Saxo VTS (Street) Gaming (NO) 1:00,23 (81) 59,45 87 59,02 (87) 59,21 (87) 1:58,23 1864
89 235 HEIDENBAUER Erwin (JRC)ders. Opel Astra G OPC (Sport/S2)  Puch bei Weiz (ST) 1:00,30 (82) 59,69 (88) 59,25 (88) 59,26 (88) 1:58,51 18,92
90 253 WALLNER Domink (TRC)ders. BMW E30 325i (Sport/S2) Markt Hatmannsdorf (ST) 1:02,39 @7 1:00,21 (91) 59,65 (91) 59,11 (86) 1:58,76 19,17
91 271 ROSEGGER Jennifer (TRC)ders. Opel Corsa (Race/S3) Vorau (ST) 1:03,53 (107) 1:00,80 (99)  1:00,29 (96) 58,90 (85) 1:59,19 19,60
92 214 LEITNGER Gerhard (TRC)ders. Porsche Boxter S (Street/S2)  Graz (ST) 1:06,08 (120) 1:00,54 (95) 58,66 (81) 5864 2 (97) 1:59,20 1961
93 222 ZACH Darniel (TRC)ders. VW Polo (Sport/S2) Graz (ST) 1:01,75 (90) 1:00,22 2(116)  1:00,11 (94) 59,56 (90) 1:59,67 20,08
94 237 MULLNER Markus (TRC)ders. VW Golf 1 GTI (Sport/S2) Semmering (NO) 1:03,98 (111) 1:01,23 (102)  1:0043 (98) 59,26 (88) 1:59,69 20,10
95 257 NARNHOFER Alfred (TRC)ders. Subaru (Sport/S2) Floing (K) 1:01,92 (92) 1:00,54 (95)  1:00,00 (92)  1:00,10 (92) 2:00,10 2051
96 27 REISENBERGER Richard ders. Mini JCW (Street) Wien (W) 1:02,58 (100) 59,94 (89)  1:00,30 97)  1:00,22 (94) 2:00,16 20,57
97 241 OKALI Viadimir (TRC)ders. Renault Clio RS (Sport/S2) Bratislava (SK) 1:02,93 (103) 1:01,99 2(120)  1:00,22 (95)  1:00,04 (91) 2:00,26 20,67
98 13 HUBER Wolfgang Erwin ders. Toyota MR2 (Street) Wien (W) 1:00,81 (86) 1:00,46 (94) 1:00,10 (93) 1:00,68 (98) 2:00,56 20,97
99 952 FORSTENLECHNER Alois (JRC)ders. Peugeot (Street/S2) Kleinreifling (00) 1:01,15 (87) 1:00,34 (92)  1:00,56 (99)  1:01,07 (106)  2:00,90 21,31
100 112 TAFERNER Gerald ders. Suzukis Swift (Street) Landskron (K) 1:01,20 (88) 1:00,18 (90) 1:01,82 (109) 1:00,79 (101) 2:00,97 21,38
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101 239 HAAS Michael (TRC)ders. Renault Clio (Sport/S2) Murzzuschlag (ST) 1:02,43 (98) 1:00,65 (98) 1:02,49 (115) 1:00,54 (96) 2:01,19 21,60
102 247 WALLNER August Werner (TRC)ders. Skoda Fabia RS (Sport/S2) Leibnitz (ST) 1:0357 (109) 1:01,20 (101)  1:01,86 (110)  1:00,49 (95) 2:01,69 2210
103 227 SOMMER Wolfram (TRC)ders. Opel Corsa GSI (Sport/S2) Graz (ST) 1:02,33 (96) 1:01,31 (104)  1:01,67 (108)  1:00,78 (99) 2:02,09 2250
104 40 SZEKELY Thomas ders. VW Polo Gti (Sport) Trautmannsdorf (NO) 1:05,35 (116) 1:01,31 (104) 1:00,80 (100) 1:01,34 (111) 2:02,11 22,52
105 250 NARRATH Karl (TRC)ders. Porsche 911 (Sport/S2) 11z (ST) 1:07,30 (125) 1:01,89 (113)  1:01,37 (102)  1:00,78 (99) 2:02,15 22,56
106 9 ZEMANN Thomas ders. VW Polo GT1 (Street) Wien (W) 1:02,32 (95) 1:01,05 (100)  1:01,39 (103)  1:01,22 (109) 2:02,27 22,68
107 206 SEBESTA Wolfgang (TRC)ders. Opel Corsa D OPC (Street/S2) Wien (W) 1:04,93 (114) 1:01,87 (112)  1:01,48 (104)  1:01,01 (104)  2:02,49 22,90
107 226 BISCHORN Patrick (TRC)ders. Peugeot 106 GTI (Sport/S2) Rohrbach/Lafnitz (ST) 1:03,45 (106) 1:01,38 (106)  1:04,97 (127)  1:01,11 (107)  2:02,49 22,90
109 238 KROISLEITNER Walter (TRC)ders. Ford Focus (Sport/S2) Rettenegg (ST) 1:02,65 (102) 1:01,24 (103)  1:01,49 (105)  1:01,32 (110)  2:02,56 22,97
110 231 PISLERIC Ewald (TRC)ders. VW Golf 3 GTI 16V (Sport/S2) St. Andra im Sausal (ST) 1:01,99 (93) 1:01,41 (108)  1:01,61 (107)  1:01,17 (108) 2:02,58 22,99
111 225  PFEIFFER Maruel (TRC)ders. Opel Corsa GSI (Sport/S2) 1z (ST) 1:02,61 (101) 1:01,53 (110) DNF 1:01,06 (105)  2:02,59 23,00
112 18 PESENDORFER Karl ders. Ford Fiesta ST (Street) Pfaffstetten (NO) 1:03,56 (108) 1:01,95 (114)  1:0191 (112)  1:00,91 (102) 2:02,82 2323
113 43 JASCHA Erwin ders. Seat lbiza TDI (Sport) Mistelbach (NO) 1:05,27 (115) 1:01,51 (109) 1:03,54 (118) 1:01,41 (113) 2:02,92 2333
114 992 SCHWAIGER Oliver (JRC)ders. Peugeot 206 GT|I (Street/S2)  Gaishorn/See (ST) 1:06,29 (123) 1:04,13 (121)  1:01,50 (106)  1:01,60 (114) 2:03,10 2351
115 202 PRONNEG Manfred (TRC)ders. Renault Twingo RS (Street/S2) Werndorf (ST) 1:02,18 (94) 1:01,40 (107) 1:02,24 (114) 1:01,71 (115) 2:03,11 2352
116 201 VELAN Patrick (TRC)ders. Suzuki Swift Sport (Street/S2) Graz (ST) 1:03,74 (110) 1:03,22 (119)  1:01,90 (111)  1:01,34 (111) 2:03,24 2365
117 113 HANS Werner ders. Honda CRX (Street) Wien (W) 1:02,57 (99) 1:01,62 (111) 1:04,16 (121) 1:02,06 (116) 2:03,68 24,09
118 12 KASTNER Michael ders. Ford Fiesta (Street) Behamberg (NO) 1:03,43 (105) 1:02,76 (117) 1:02,08 (113) 1:02,20 (117) 2:04,28 24,69
119 224 RIEDLER Johann (TRC)ders. Ford Fiesta XR2 (Sport/S2) Geretsberg (S) 1:04,91 (113) 1:02,94 (118)  1:0254 (116)  1:03,75 (121)  2:05,48 2589
120 274 SCHRANK Manfred (TRC)ders. VW Golf 1 GTI (Race/S3) Anger (ST) 1:04,10 (112) 1:04,13 (121)  1:0387 (119)  1:03,61 (120) 2:07,48 27,89
121 261 BIESINGER Christian sen. (TRC)ders. VW Polo 1 (Race/S3) Ntschbach (NO) 1:07,79 (126) 1:06,00 (131)  1:05,16 (128)  1:02,50 (118)  2:07,66 28,07
122 223 SUMMERAUER Patrick (TRC)ders. VW Polo (Sport/S2) Graz (ST) 1:08,81 (128) 1:05,49 (130)  1:04,06 (120)  1:03,81 (122) 2:07,87 2828
123 197 SPITALER Nina Tatjana ders. BMW (Race/E1) Zeislmauer (NO) 1:08,84 (129) 1:06,71 (133) 1:03,12 (117) 1:04,85 (128) 2:07,97 28,38
124 111 KOWALEWSKI Kamil ders. Honda CRX (Street) Hennersdorf (NO) 1:09,28 (130) 1:05,38 (129) 1:07,25 (130)  1:03,28 (119) 2:08,66 29,07
125 109 ZEMANN Karl ders. VW Polo GTI (Street) Wien (W) 1:05,86 (119) 1:05,18 (127) 1:04,32 (122) 1:04,45 (123) 2:08,77 29,18
126 1 SCHACHINGER Thomas ders. Fiat Panda (Street) Baden (NO) 1:06,44 (124) 1:04,66 (123)  1:0755 20(131)  1:04,49 (124)  2:09,15 29,56
127 232 MESSNER Peter (TRC)ders. VW Golf GT (Sport/S2) Pistorf (ST) 1:05,74 (118) 1:05,03 (126)  1:04,66 (123)  1:0451 (125)  2:09,17 2958
128 4 SENFT Manfred ders. VW Polo 16V (Street) Sieggreben (B) 1:06,10 (121) 1:04,77 (124) 1:04,75 (124) 1:04,53 (126) 2:09,28 29,69
129 11 KOWALEWSKI Lukasz ders. Honda (Street) Wien (W) 1:08,28 (127) 1:04,96 (125) 1:04,77 (125) 1:05,42 (130) 2:09,73 30,14
130 203 DOPPELREITER Benjamin (TRC)ders. Mitsubishi Lancer (Street/S2) Rettenegg (ST) 1:06,20 (122) 1:06,41 (132) 1:05,35 (129) 1:04,71 (127) 2:10,06 30,47
131 205 SCHAUPERL Karl Heinz (TRC)ders. VW Kafer 1303s (Street/S2)  Voitsberg (ST) 1:05,49 (117) 1:05,36 (128)  1:04,85 (126)  1:05,33 (129)  2:10,18 30,59

61 HOLZER Johannes ders. VW Polo (Race/E1) Kaindorf (ST) 55,54 (26) 53,92 (20) 54,42 27) DNS DIS

85 HINTERPLATTNER Anton ders. Mitsubishi Colt GT1 16V (Race/ELosenstein (00) 56,46 (35) 52,30 @) DNS DNS DNF

246 SCHWAB-HABITH Christian (TRC)ders. Fiat Coupe 16V (Sport/S2) Kitzeck (ST) 1:03,22 (104) DNF DNF DNS DNF

Division I (Street) bis 1400 ccrm

Name
1 1 SCHACHINGER Thomas
2 4 SENFT Manfred

Verein
ders.
ders.

Division I (Street) bis 1600 ccrm

Auto/Gruppe
Fiat Panda (Street)
VW Polo 16V (Street)

Ort/BL
Baden (NO)
Sieggreben (B)

1:06,44
1:06,10

(2
()]

R Lauf 1

1:04,66
1:04,77

(1)
@

1:07,55
1:04,75

20

()
@

1:04,49
1:04,53

(1)
@

2:09,15
2:09,28

Verein Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL R Lauf 1
1 16 PYRINGER Florian ders. Citroen Saxo VTS (Street) Gaming (NO) 1:00,23 (1) 59,45 (1) 59,02 (€D} 59,21 (1) 1:58,23 0,00
2 13 HUBER Wolfgang Erwin ders. Toyota MR2 (Street) Wien (W) 1:00,81 2) 1:00,46 3) 1:00,10 () 1:00,68 2) 2:00,56 2,33
3 112 TAFERNER Gerald ders. Suzukis Swift (Street) Landskron (K) 1:01,20 ) 1:00,18 2) 1:01,82 4) 1:00,79 ) 2:00,97 2,74
4 9 ZEMANN Thomas ders. VW Polo GT1 (Street) Wien (W) 1:02,32 (@) 1:01,05 4  1:01,39 (3) 1:01,22 4 2:02,27 4,04
5 113 HANS Werner ders. Honda CRX (Street) Wien (W) 1:02,57 (5) 1:01,62 (5) 1:04,16 (6) 1:02,06 (5) 2:03,68 5,45
6 12 KASTNER Michael ders. Ford Fiesta (Street) Behamberg (NO) 1:03,43 (6) 1:02,76 (6) 1:02,08 5) 1:02,20 (6) 2:04,28 6,05
7 111 KOWALEWSKI Kamil ders. Honda CRX (Street) Hennersdorf (NO) 1:09,28 9) 1:05,38 9) 1:07,25 ) 1:03,28 7 2:08,66 10,43
8 109 ZEMANN Karl ders. VW Polo GT1 (Street) Wien (W) 1:05,86 (@) 1:05,18 8 1:0432 (7)  1:0445 (8) 2:08,77 1054
9 11 KOWALEWSKI Lukasz ders. Honda (Street) Wien (W) 1:08,28 ®) 1:04,96 @ 1:04,77 ® 1:05,42 ) 2:09,73 11,50
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Division I (Street) bis 2000 ccrm

Ort/BL R Lauf 3

Auto/Gruppe

Name Verein
1 21 LUTTENBERGER Wolfgang ders.
2 20 ZEMANN Andreas ders.
3 23 MAYER Patrick ders.
4 18 PESENDORFER Karl ders.

Division I (Street) tiber 2000 ccrm 2WD

Renault Clio RS (Street) Seiersberg (ST) 58,70 1) 58,92 1) 58,24 (€D} 58,49
VW Golf GTI (Street) Wien (W) 59,48 (©) 59,42 (©) 58,95 ()] 58,39
Honda Civic TypeR (Street) Schwechat (NO) 59,34 2 59,09 2 58,69 [¢3) 58,84
Ford Fiesta ST (Street) Pfaffstetten (NO) 1:03,56 4 1:01,95 4 1:01,91 (CY) 1:00,91

(2 1:56,73 000
(1) 1:57,34 06l
(3 1:57,53 080
(4 2:02,82 609

Verein

1 26 HUBER Markus ders.
2 25 HALPER Michael ders.
3 27 REISENBERGER Richard ders.

Division I (Street) tiber 2000 ccrm 4WD

Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL

Ford Focus (Street) Gotzendorf (NO) 57,34 2) 57,84 2) 56,72 1) 56,50
Ford Focus RS (Street) Oberndorf (B) 57,26 1) 57,25 1) 57,21 ) 57,61
Mini JCW (Street) Wien (W) 1:02,58 ®) 59,94 (3)  1:00,30 (3) 1:0022

(1) 1:53,22 0,00
(2 1:54,46 124
(3 2:00,16 694

Verein
Automobilsportclub RRC13
ders.

LIDAUER Mathias
KLIMA Rainer

Sport) bis 1600 ccm

Ort/BL
Wien (W)
Wien (W)

Auto/Gruppe
Mitsubishi Evo IX (Street)
Subaru Impreza (Street)

59,01 (1)
59,97 %))

56,05 (1)
58,44 %)

55,96 (@)
58,11 %)

55,81
57,97

(1) 1:51,77 0,00
(2 1:56,08 431

Verein
1 39 BUXBAUM Daniel ders.
2 40 SZEKELY Thomas ders.

Division Il (Sport) bis 2000 ccm

Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL
Honda Civic (Sport) Wien (W) 59,02 (1) 59,20 (1) 58,15 1) 57,78
VW Polo Gti (Sport) Trautmannsdorf (NO) 1:05,35 (#) 1:01,31 (@) 1:00,80 (@3] 1:01,34

(1) 1:55,93 0,00
(@ 2:02,11 618

Verein
ders.
ders.

Name
HUBER Markus
PFEIFFER Patrick

Division Il (Sport) tiber 2000 ccrm 2WD

Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL Lauf 1 Lauf 3
Honda Integra (Sport) Gotzendorf (NO) 55,34 1) 55,18 1) 55,00 1) 55,06
Honda Integra (Sport) 1z (ST) 58,49 @ 58,91 @ 57,60 (@3] 57,40

(1) 1:50,06 0,00
(2 1:5500 494

JASCHA Erwin ders.

Division Il (Sport) tiber 2000 ccrm 4WD

Seat Ibiza TDI (Sport) Mistelbach (NO) 1:05,27 1) 1:01,51 (1) 1:0354 (1) 1:01041

Name Verein
TAFERNER Gerald ders.

Division Il (Sport) Sportcars

Ort/BL
Landskron (K)

Auto/Gruppe
Audi A3 (Sport)

56,00 ) 55,41 ) 54,82 @) 56,54

(1) 1:50,23 0,00

Name Verein
1 54 NOST Christian ders.
2 53 SKOFF Gregor ders.

Division Il (Sport) Sammelkiasse

Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL Lauf 1 Lauf 3
KTM X-BOW (Sport) LaBnitzhche (ST) 54,30 (2) 52,71 (1) 53,00 1) 53,65
KTM X-Bow (Sport) Graz (ST) 52,57 ) 53,06 ) 53,16 () 54,07

(1) 1:45,71 0,00
(@ 1:46,22 051

Verein
(TRC)ders.
(TRC)ders.

Name
RETTENBACHER Reinhard
BACHLER Gerald

Auto/Gruy Ort/BL
Subaru STI (Sport/S2) Rohrmoos (ST) 57,43 4) 55,00 1) 54,64 [€H) 54,21
Subaru Impreza WRX STI (SportLunz am See (NO) 56,14 (€D} 55,11 ) 55,68 () 58,92

(1) 1:48,85 000
2 (30) 1:50,79 1,94

Copyright 2011 by NELL-MOTORSPORT
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3 914 MOSER Dariel (JRC)ders. BMW (Sport/S2) Keutschach/See (K) 56,28 (2) 55,63 3) 55,79 3) 55,78 (2) 1:51,41 2,56

4 245 WALDBAUER Peter (TRC)ders. Ford Sierra RS Cosworth (Sport/Schwanberg (ST) 58,88 (12) 56,89 4 57,10 ®) 56,30 (©)) 1:53,19 4,34

5 243 KRIPPL Patrick (TRC)ders. Ford Fiesta ST (Sport/S2) Oberndorf (B) 58,13 (8) 57,32 7) 57,22 (6) 56,78 (4) 1:54,00 5,15

6 218 KARGL Lukas (TRC)ders. Mitsubishi Evo X (Street/S2)  Rettenegg (ST) 58,11 (@) 57,22 ©6) 57,41 (10) 56,93 (5) 1:54,15 530

7 242 MILETICH Andreas (JRC)ders. VW Golf GTI (Sport/S2) Bruckneudorf (B) 1:01,77 (21) 58,09 (11) 57,30 7 56,94 (6) 1:54,24 5,39

8 217 DOPPELREITER Josef (TRC)ders. Mitsubishi Evo 6 (Street/S2) Rettenegg (ST) 57,96 (5) 57,45 8 56,96 (@) 57,92 (12) 1:54,41 5,56

9 248 OGRIS Stephan (JRC)ders. Alfa Romeo 147 GTA (Sport/S2) Keutschach (K) 57,17 ) 57,05 (5) 57,37 ®) 57,43 9) 1:54,42 5,57
10 215 DOSTAL Lukas (TRC)ders. Subaru Impreza (Street/S2) Schwarzau (N) 1:00,20 (16) 57,23 (18) 57,39 ©) 57,12 (8) 1:54,51 5,66
11 229 BAUER Martin (TRC)ders. Citroen Saxo VTS (Sport/S2)  Breitenfeld (ST) 57,59 (10) 57,60 (11) 56,99 () 1:54,58 5,73
12 233 PERHOFER Andreas (TRC)ders. Renault (Sport/S2) Schlag/Thalberg (ST) 57,99 (6) 57,46 (©) 57,62 (12) 57,54 (100  1:55,00 6,15
13 234 KOCHER Daniel (TRC)ders. Renault Clio RS (Sport/S2) Leutschach (ST) 58,45 9) 58,39 (12) 58,90 27) 57,73 (1) 1:56,12 7,27
14 240 MELMER Patrick (TRC)ders. Renault Clio Sport (Sport/S2)  Oberhaag (ST) 58,83 (11) 58,56 (24) 57,98 (13) 58,28 ()} 1:56,26 7,41
15 210 NEUBAUER Philpp Michael (TRC)ders. Renault Clio Sport (Street/S2) Gamlitz (ST) 58,49 (10) 58,62 (14) 58,56 (15) 57,95 (13) 1:56,51 7,66
16 209 POSCH Gabriel (TRC)ders. Peugeot 206 (Street/S2) Pischelsdorf (ST) 59,18 (13) 58,51 13) 58,39 (14) 58,31 (18) 1:56,70 7,85
17 249 OGRIS Gottfried (JRC)ders. Alfa Romeo 147 GTA (Sport/S2) Keutschach (K) 59,89 (14) 58,68 (15) 58,67 (17) 58,06 (14) 1:56,73 7,88
18 216 SCHWAB Dietmar (TRC)ders. Audi S3 Quattro (Street/S2) liztal (ST) 1:00,05 (15) 58,79 (16) 58,75 (18) 58,09 (16) 1:56,84 7,99
19 236 AUER Michael (TRC)ders. Nissan 100NX GTI (Sport/S2)  Gratkorn (ST) 1:00,59 (18) 58,81 (17) 59,41 (20) 58,08 (15) 1:56,89 8,04
20 235 HEIDENBAUER Erwin (JRC)ders. Opel Astra G OPC (Sport/S2)  Puch bei Weiz (ST) 1:00,30 (€))] 59,69 (19) 59,25 (19) 59,26 (200 1:58,51 9,66
21 253  WALLNER Domink (TRC)ders. BMW E30 325i (Sport/S2) Markt Hatmannsdorf (ST) 1:02,39 (26) 1:00,21 (20) 59,65 (21) 59,11 (19) 1:58,76 9,91
22 214 LEITNGER Gerhard (TRC)ders. Porsche Boxter S (Street/S2)  Graz (ST) 1:06,08 (40) 1:00,54 (22) 58,66 (16) 58,64 2 (27) 1:59,20 10,35
23 222 ZACH Daniel (TRC)ders. VW Polo (Sport/S2) Graz (ST) 1:01,75 (20) 1:00,22 (36)  1:00,11 (23) 59,56 (22) 1:59,67 1082
24 237 MULLNER Markus (TRC)ders. VW Golf 1 GTI (Sport/S2) Semmering (NO) 1:03,98 (35) 1:01,23 (27)  1:0043 (25) 59,26 (200 1:59,69 1084
25 257 NARNHOFER Alfred (TRC)ders. Subaru (Sport/S2) Floing (K) 1:01,92 (22) 1:00,54 (22)  1:00,00 (22)  1:00,10 (24) 2:00,10 11,25
26 241 OKALI Viadimir (TRC)ders. Renault Clio RS (Sport/S2) Bratislava (SK) 1:02,93 (30) 1:01,99 (39)  1:00,22 (24)  1:00,04 (23) 2:00,26 1141
27 952 FORSTENLECHNER Alois (JRC)ders. Peugeot (Street/S2) Kleinreifling (00) 1:01,15 (19) 1:00,34 (21) 1:00,56 (26) 1:01,07 (33) 2:00,90 12,05
28 239 HAAS Michael (TRC)ders. Renault Clio (Sport/S2) Murzzuschlag (ST) 1:02,43 27) 1:00,65 (25) 1:02,49 37 1:00,54 (26) 2:01,19 12,34
29 247 WALLNER August Werner (TRC)ders. Skoda Fabia RS (Sport/S2) Leibnitz (ST) 1:03,57 (33) 1:01,20 (26) 1:01,86 (34) 1:00,49 (25) 2:01,69 1284
30 227 SOMMER Wolfram (TRC)ders. Opel Corsa GSI (Sport/S2) Graz (ST) 1:02,33 (25) 1:01,31 (29)  1:01,67 (33)  1:00,78 (28) 2:02,09 1324
31 250 NARRATH Karl (TRC)ders. Porsche 911 (Sport/S2) 1z (ST) 1:07,30 (43) 1:01,89 (35)  1:01,37 (28)  1:00,78 (28) 2:02,15 13,30
32 206 SEBESTA Wolfgang (TRC)ders. Opel Corsa D OPC (Street/S2) Wien (W) 1:04,93 37) 1:01,87 (34)  1:01,48 (29) 1:01,01 (31) 2:02,49 1364
32 226 BISCHORN Patrick (TRC)ders. Peugeot 106 GT| (Sport/S2) Rohrbach/Lafnitz (ST) 1:03,45 (32) 1:01,38 (30) 1:04,97 (42) 1:01,11 (34) 2:02,49 1364
34 238 KROISLEITNER Walter (TRC)ders. Ford Focus (Sport/S2) Rettenegg (ST) 1:02,65 (29) 1:01,24 (28)  1:01,49 (30)  1:01,32 (36) 2:02,56 1371
35 231 PISLERIC Ewald (TRC)ders. VW Golf 3 GTI 16V (Sport/S2) St. Andra im Sausal (ST) 1:01,99 (23) 1:01,41 (32) 1:01,61 (32  1:01,17 (35) 2:02,58 13,73
36 225 PFEIFFER Marnuel (TRC)ders. Opel Corsa GSI (Sport/S2) 1z (ST) 1:02,61 (28) 1:01,53 (33) DNF 1:01,06 (32) 2:02,59 1374
37 992 SCHWAIGER Oliver (JRC)ders. Peugeot 206 GTI (Street/S2) Gaishorn/See (ST) 1:06,29 (42) 1:04,13 (40) 1:01,50 (31) 1:01,60 (38) 2:03,10 14,25
38 202 PRONNEG Manfred (TRC)ders. Renault Twingo RS (Street/S2) Werndorf (ST) 1:02,18 (24) 1:01,40 (31) 1:02,24 (36) 1:01,71 (39) 2:03,11 14,26
39 201 VELAN Patrick (TRC)ders. Suzuki Swift Sport (Street/S2) Graz (ST) 1:03,74 (34) 1:03,22 (38) 1:01,90 (35) 1:01,34 (37) 2:03,24 14,39
40 224 RIEDLER Johann (TRC)ders. Ford Fiesta XR2 (Sport/S2) Geretsberg (S) 1:04,91 (36) 1:02,94 (37) 1:02,54 (38) 1:03,75 (40) 2:05,48 16,63
41 223 SUMMERAUER Patrick (TRC)ders. VW Polo (Sport/S2) Graz (ST) 1:08,81 (44) 1:05,49 (43)  1:04,06 (39) 1:03,81 (41) 2:07,87 19,02
42 232 MESSNER Peter (TRC)ders. VW Golf GT (Sport/S2) Pistorf (ST) 1:05,74 (39) 1:05,03 (41)  1:04,66 (40)  1:04,51 (42) 2:09,17 2032
43 203 DOPPELREITER Benjamin (TRC)ders. Mitsubishi Lancer (Street/S2) Rettenegg (ST) 1:06,20 (41) 1:06,41 (44) 1:05,35 (43) 1:04,71 (43) 2:10,06 2121
44 205 SCHAUPERL Karl Heinz (TRC)ders. VW Kafer 1303s (Street/S2)  Voitsberg (ST) 1:05,49 (38) 1:05,36 (42)  1:04,85 (41)  1:0533 (44) 2:10,18 2133

246 SCHWAB-HABITH Christian (TRC)ders. Fiat Coupe 16V (Sport/S2) Kitzeck (ST) 1:03,22 (31) DNF DNF DNS DNF

Division Ill (Race) bis 1400 ccm

Verein Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL R Lauf 1
1 60 PANZENBOCK Rene ders. VW Polo 16V (Race/E1) Waidmannsfeld (NO) 53,84 ) 52,52 ) 51,50 (1) 51,10 (1) 1:42,60 0,00
2 58 NELL Gerhard ders. VW Polo 8V (Race/E1) Behmaberg (NO) 53,07 1) 52,30 1) 52,32 (¢3) 51,45 ) 1:43,75 1,15
3 158 FELDHOFER Alfred ders. VW Polo 8V (Race/E1) Neuzeug (00) 55,39 ) 54,05 (4) 54,31 4) 53,92 (3) 1:47,97 537
4 59 BREITFELDER Robert ders. VW Polo 8V (Race/E1) St. Valentin (NO) 55,49 4 54,81 (5) 54,18 ®3) 54,58 (4 1:48,76 6,16
61 HOLZER Johannes ders. VW Polo (Race/E1) Kaindorf (ST) 55,54 5) 53,92 (©)] 54,42 5 DNS DIS
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SR Club

4. Lauf Slalom OM 2014

19.07.2014

Division Il (Race) bis 1600 ccrm

Name

Verein

Auto/Gruppe

Ort/BL R

Tr.2 F R Laufl

F R

Lauf 3

1 68 KARLOVITS Daniel ders.
2 66 KRONSTEINER Gerhard ders.
3 64 WAGNER Robert ders.

Division Il (Race) bis 2000 ccrm

Honda Civic VTec (Race/El)
Simca Rallye 3 (Race/E1)
VW Golf 1 (Race/E1)

Miedlingsdorf (B) 52,02 1)
St. Ulrich/Steyr (00) 54,43 2
Grafenbach (NO) 54,88 3)

51,68
53,48
53,80

F R Lauf2
1) 51,33
2 52,78
©) 53,41

(1)
(2
(©)

51,54
52,13
53,23

(©)
2
(©)

Verein

1 79 MAYER Patrick ders.

2 78 FLICKER Erwin ders.

3 77 ROSNER Christian ders.

4 71 WOLF Alexander ders.

5 74 WIRLEITNER Franz ders.

6 86 FRITZ Romina ders.

7 83 MASIN Wolfgang ders.

8 81 SCHAUPPENLEHNER Gerhard ders.

9 84 ADAMEK Helmut ders.

10 73 GRABNER Stefan ders.
11 76 SENFT Rene ders.
85 HINTERPLATTNER Anton ders.

Division Il (Race) tiber 2000 ccrm 2WD

Verein

Auto/Gruppe

VW Golf | 16V (Race/E1)
VW Golf GTI (Race/E1)
Honda Civic (Race/E1)
Peugeot 306 Maxi (Race/E1)
VW Golf GTI (Race/El)
Honda Civiv VTI (Race/E1)
Mitsubishi Colt (Race/E1)
VW Golf 1 GTI 16V (Race/E1)
Seat Ibiza 16V GTI (Race/El)
Opel Kadett GSI (Race/E1)
VW Golf GTI 16V (Race/El)

Mitsubishi Colt GT1 16V (Race/ELosenstein (00)

Auto/Gruppe

Ort/BL

Schwechat (NO) 51,75 (1)
Heidenreichstein (NO) 53,37 )
Wien (W) 55,15 (@)
Worterberg (ST) 53,63 ®3)
St. Ulrich/Steyr (00) 54,75 (6)
Péllau (ST) 54,28 )
Heidenreichstein (NO) 55,37 (8)
Ybbsitz (NO) 54,28 o)
Tribuswinkel (NO) 55,79 9)
Anger (ST) 56,67 (11)
Sieggraben (B)

56,46 (10)

R Lauf 1
51,44
52,81
53,06
52,95
53,14
53,39
55,08
57,68
54,75
55,91
56,99
52,30

.2 F

R Lauf 1

(1)
(©)
(5
()
(6)
)
(9
(12)
(8
(10)
(11)
@

51,64
52,40
52,96
52,67
53,77
53,41
54,42
54,53
54,49
55,63
58,20

DNS

(1)
2
4
©)]
(6)
®)
(7
©)
(8
(10)
(11)

Lauf 3
51,59
52,17
52,29
52,64
52,71
53,47
54,48
54,46
54,78
55,77
57,10

DNS

(1)
@
(3
()
(5
(6
(8
)
(9
(10)
(11)

1:43,03
1:44,57
1:45,25
1:45,31
1:45,85
1:46,80
1:48,90
1:48,99
1:49,24
1:51,40
1:54,09
DNF

Division Il (Race) tiber 2000 ccrm 4WD

1 92 AICHLSEDER Robert ders.
2 187 EMMINGER Karl ders.
3 91 KOCHMANN Erwin ders.
4 87 EMMINGER Georg ders.
5 89 SATTLER Michael ders.
6 197 SPITALER Nina Tatjana ders.

VW 1303 (Race/E1)

VW Golf 2 G60 (Race/E1L)
BMW (Race/E1)

VW Golf 2 G60 (Race/E1L)
BMW (Race/E1)

BMW (Race/El)

Ort/BL

Prambachkirchen (00) 51,56 1)
Wien (W) 56,98 (@)
Wien (W) 55,10 %)
Wien (W) 56,01 (©)]
Breitenfurth (NO) 59,53 (5)
Zeisimauer (NO) 1:08,84 (6)

51,80
54,21
53,82
54,18
58,57
1:06,71

(©)
(@)
(2
(©))
)
(6)

50,60
53,58
53,64
54,16
58,14
1:03,12

(©]
(2
(©)]
4
)
()

50,92
53,57
53,58
55,12
58,20
1:04,85

(©)
2
(©)
2 @4
2 (5
(6)

1:41,52
1:47,15
1:47,22
1:48,34
1:56,71
2:07,97

Division Il

94

STOCKINGER Markus

Verein
ders.

Race) Sammelkiasse

Auto/Gruppe
Mazda 323 GT-R (Race/El)

Ort/BL

Freistadt (00) 1:00,45 @

R Lauf 1
58,21

.2 F

57,60

Lauf 3
58,46

1:55,81

Verein Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL .2 F R Laufl
1 291 SKOFF Gregor ders. Formular Abarth (Race/S3) Graz (ST) 52,86 2) 49,94 (1) 49,65 1) 50,36 (1) 1:39,59 0,00
2 298 AFLENZER Manfred ders. VW Polo 16V (Race/S3) Gostling (NO) 51,22 @) 50,80 ®3) 51,39 ®3) 50,52 (2 1:41,32 1,73
3 928 MAYR Christian (JRC)ders. VW Kafer (Race/S3) Ottendorf (NO) 53,12 3) 50,70 ) 51,15 ) 51,01 3 1:41,71 212
4 923 OGRIS Stefan (JRC)ders. Alfa Romeo 147 GTA (Race/S3) Keutschach (K) 54,49 (@) 54,28 (@) 52,96 (@) 53,07 (4 1:46,03 6,44
5 277 GAJIC Dragan (TRC)ders. Opel Corsa Gsi (Race/S3) St. Veit (K) 56,26 8) 54,44 (5) 53,88 (6) 53,08 (5) 1:46,96 7,37
6 260 BIESINGER Christian (TRC)ders. VW Polo 1 (Race/S3) Scheiblkirchen (NO) 55,73 (6) 54,45 (6) 53,77 (5) 54,10 (7)) 1:47,87 8,28
7 927 SPECKL Wolfgang (JRC)ders. VW Polo G40 (Race/S3) Gaming (NO) 54,78 (5) 1:02,20 (32) 54,31 @) 53,69 (6) 1:48,00 841
8 276 MATTERSDORFER Philipp (TRC)ders. Opel Kadett ¢ GT/E (Race/S3) St. Veit/Glan (K) 58,20 (18) 54,99 8 54,59 ) 54,34 (9 1:48,93 9,34
9 283 STANGL Manfred (TRC)ders. VW Golf Diesel (Race/S3) Litschau (NO) 57,42 (12) 55,82 (10) 55,17 (10) 54,12 (8) 1:49,29 9,70
10 285 STANGL Siegfried (TRC)ders. VW Golf Diesel (Race/S3) Litschau (NO) 58,42 (20) 56,15 (13) 55,03 9) 54,38 (100 1:49,41 9,82
11 281 UNTERMOSER Daniel (JRC)ders. BMW E46 M3 (Race/S3) Radenthein (K) 57,78 (14) 54,78 (7) 55,26 (11) 55,64 (14)  1:50,04 1045
12 287 RESSL Markus (TRC)ders. Subaru Impreza GT (Race/S3) Pinggau (ST) 58,11 (%)) 55,77 9 55,72 (12) 55,12 (11) 1:50,84 11,25
13 289 ROSSEGGER Benjamin (TRC)ders. Lancia Delta Integrale (Race/S3)Vorau (ST) 56,10 @) 55,98 (11) 56,26 2 (28) 55,15 (12) 1:51,13 1154
14 264 GAZDAG Judit (TRC)ders. Toyota Starlet (Race/S3) Szombathely (H) 1:09,95 (33) 56,14 (12) 57,05 (20) 55,89 (16) 1:52,03 1244
15 288 SAUER Jirgen (TRC)ders. Lancia Delta Integrale (Race/S3)Wien (W) 57,13 (18) 56,69 (15) 55,40 (13) 1:52,09 12,50
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SR Club 4. Lauf Slalom OM 2014 19.07.2014
16 922 OGRIS Gottfried (JRC)ders. Alfa Romeo 147 GTA (Race/S3) Keutschach (K) 57,74 (13) 56,18 (14) 56,27 (13) 56,46 (199 1:52,45 1286
17 272 NISTELBERGER Christian (TRC)ders. VW Golf (Race/S3) Koglhof (ST) 57,10 (10) 55,10 17) 56,85 17) 55,77 (15) 1:52,62 13,03
18 273 NISTELBERGER Hubert (TRC)ders. VW Golf (Race/S3) Koglhof (ST) 56,58 (©)] 56,81 (15) 56,68 (14) 56,39 (17)  1:53,07 1348
19 270 ROSEGGER Erich (TRC)ders. Opel Corsa (Race/S3) Vorau (ST) 1:00,20 27 58,15 (26) 56,74 (16) 56,45 (18) 1:53,19 13,60
20 262 SCHROCKER Gerald (TRC)ders. Alfa Sud T1 (Race/S3) St. Oswald (ST) 58,54 (21) 58,48 (28) 56,95 (19) 56,82 (200 1:53,77 1418
21 266 HAFENSCHER Hans Jirgen (TRC)ders. VW Golf (Race/S3) Tschurndorf (B) 59,84 (26) 56,98 (16) 57,31 (22) DNS 1:54,29 14,70
22 275 WALLNER Wolfgang (TRC)ders. Opel Corsa (Race/S3) Hoflein an der H/W (B) 59,47 (25) 57,77 (24) 57,36 (23) 56,94 (21) 1:54,30 14,71
23 279 PELZMANN Joachim (TRC)ders. Nissan Sunny (Race/S3) Oberwart (B) 57,26 (11) 57,14 (19) 57,19 (21) 57,35 (23) 1:54,33 14,74
24 294 PAPST Wolfgang (TRC)ders. Formel V Honda (Race/S3) 1z (ST) 58,60 (22) 57,89 (25) 56,94 (18) 57,60 (26) 1:54,54 14,95
25 278 FUCHS Roland (TRC)ders. VW Golf 2 GTI (Race/S3) Gratwein (ST) 59,05 (24) 59,29 (29) 57,47 (24) 57,08 (22)  1:54,55 14,96
26 267 RATH Dominik (TRC)ders. Peugeot 106 GTI (Race/S3) Rohrbach (ST) 58,07 (15) 57,18 (20) 57,94 (26) 57,48 (25) 1:54,66 1507
27 265 AUER Gerhard (TRC)ders. VW Golf | GTI (Race/S3) Gratkorn (ST) 58,64 (23) 57,21 (21) 58,23 (27) 57,68 (28) 1:54,89 15730
28 293 PAPST Andreas (TRC)ders. VW Polo (Race/S3) 1z (ST) 58,07 (15) 57,76 (23) 57,82 (25) 57,46 (24) 1:55,22 15,63
29 282 JAYZAY Franz (TRC)ders. Polo G40 (Race/S3) Griinbach (NO) 1:00,34 (28) 58,22 (27) 58,29 (29) 57,63 (27)  1:55,85 16,26
30 286 LIEB Christoph (TRC)ders. Opel Corsa OPC (Race/S3) Brodingberg (ST) 58,28 (19) 57,74 (22) 5692 2 (30) 58,36 (30) 1:56,10 16,51
31 284  WARMUTH Rene (TRC)ders. Fiat Uno Turbo (Race/S3) Afritz (K) 1:01,29 (29) 1:00,36 (30) 59,52 (31) 58,32 (299 1:57,84 1825
32 271 ROSEGGER Jennifer (TRC)ders. Opel Corsa (Race/S3) Vorau (ST) 1:03,53 (30) 1:00,80 (31) 1:00,29 (32) 58,90 (31) 1:59,19 19,60
33 274  SCHRANK Manfred (TRC)ders. VW Golf 1 GTI (Race/S3) Anger (ST) 1:04,10 (31) 1:04,13 (33)  1:03,87 (33)  1:03,61 (33) 2:07,48 27,89
34 261 BIESINGER Christian sen. (TRC)ders. VW Polo 1 (Race/S3) Ntschbach (NO) 1:07,79 (32) 1:06,00 (34) 1:05,16 (34 1:02,50 (32) 2:07,66 2807

Gesamit Division I (Street

29 LIDAUER Mathias

26 HUBER Markus

25 HALPER Michael

30 KLIMA Rainer
LUTTENBERGER Wolfgang
20 ZEMANN Andreas

23 MAYER Patrick

16 PYRINGER Florian

27 REISENBERGER Richard

© O N O ®WN P
N
=

10 13 HUBER Wolfgang Erwin
11 112 TAFERNER Gerald

12 9 ZEMANN Thomas

13 18 PESENDORFER Karl

14 113 HANS Werner

15 12 KASTNER Michael

16 111 KOWALEWSKI Kamil
17 109 ZEMANN Karl

18 1 SCHACHINGER Thomas
19 4 SENFT Manfred

N
o
[
[

KOWALEWSKI Lukasz

Gesamit Division Il (Sport

Verein
Automobilsportclub RRC13
ders.
ders.
ders.
ders.
ders.
ders.
ders.
ders.
ders.
ders.
ders.
ders.
ders.
ders.
ders.
ders.
ders.
ders.
ders.

Auto/Gruppe
Mitsubishi Evo IX (Street)
Ford Focus (Street)

Ford Focus RS (Street)
Subaru Impreza (Street)
Renault Clio RS (Street)
VW Golf GTI (Street)
Honda Civic TypeR (Street)
Citroen Saxo VTS (Street)
Mini JCW (Street)

Toyota MR2 (Street)
Suzukis Swift (Street)
VW Polo GTI (Street)
Ford Fiesta ST (Street)
Honda CRX (Street)

Ford Fiesta (Street)
Honda CRX (Street)

VW Polo GTI (Street)

Fiat Panda (Street)

VW Polo 16V (Street)
Honda (Street)

Ort/BL

Wien (W)
Gotzendorf (NO)
Oberndorf (B)
Wien (W)
Seiersberg (ST)
Wien (W)
Schwechat (NO)
Gaming (NO)
Wien (W)

Wien (W)
Landskron (K)
Wien (W)
Pfaffstetten (NO)
Wien (W)
Behamberg (NO)
Hennersdorf (NO)
Wien (W)

Baden (NO)
Sieggreben (B)
Wien (W)

59,01
57,34
57,26
59,97
58,70
59,48
59,34
1:00,23
1:02,58
1:00,81
1:01,20
1:02,32
1:03,56
1:02,57
1:03,43
1:09,28
1:05,86
1:06,44
1:06,10
1:08,28

(4
@
(©)
@)
(©))
(6)
)
®
(13)
©)
(10)
11
(15)
(12)
(14)
(20)
(16)
(18)
(17)
(19)

R Lauf 1

56,05
57,84
57,25
58,44
58,92
59,42
59,09
59,45
59,94
1:00,46
1:00,18
1:01,05
1:01,95
1:01,62
1:02,76
1:05,38
1:05,18
1:04,66
1:04,77
1:04,96

(©)
©)
(2
@
(5)
@
(6)
®
(9)
11
(10)
(12)
(14)
(13)
(15)
(20)
(19)
(16)
17
(18)

55,96
56,72
57,21
58,11
58,24
58,95
58,69
59,02
1:00,30
1:00,10
1:01,82
1:01,39
1:01,91
1:04,16
1:02,08
1:07,25
1:04,32
1:07,55
1:04,75
1:04,77

20

(1)
&)
(3)
4
5)
7
(6)
®)
(10)
9
(12)
(11)
(13)
(15)
(14)
(19)
(16)
(20)
(17
(18)

55,81
56,50
57,61
57,97
58,49
58,39
58,84
59,21
1:00,22
1:00,68
1:00,79
1:01,22
1:00,91
1:02,06
1:02,20
1:03,28
1:04,45
1:04,49
1:04,53
1:05,42

(©)
@
(©))
@
(6)
)
)
®
(9)
(10)
(11
(13)
(12)
(14)
(15)
(16)
(17)
(18)
(19)
(20)

1:51,77
1:53,22
1:54,46
1:56,08
1:56,73
1:57,34
1:57,53
1:58,23
2:00,16
2:00,56
2:00,97
2:02,27
2:02,82
2:03,68
2:04,28
2:08,66
2:08,77
2:09,15
2:09,28
2:09,73

Verein Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL R Lauf 1 Lauf 3
1 54 NOST Christian ders. KTM X-BOW (Sport) LaRnitzhdhe (ST) 54,30 ) 52,71 1) 53,00 1) 53,65 (1) 1:45,71 0,00
2 53 SKOFF Gregor ders. KTM X-Bow (Sport) Graz (ST) 52,57 (€)) 53,06 (#) 53,16 (@3] 54,07 (#) 1:46,22 0,51
3 42 HUBER Markus ders. Honda Integra (Sport) Gotzendorf (NO) 55,34 (©)) 55,18 ) 55,00 4) 55,06 ) 1:50,06 4,35
4 52 TAFERNER Gerald ders. Audi A3 (Sport) Landskron (K) 56,00 4 55,41 () 54,82 (©)) 56,54 4 1:50,23 4,52
5 41 PFEIFFER Patrick ders. Honda Integra (Sport) Iz (ST) 58,49 (5) 58,91 (5) 57,60 (5) 57,40 (5) 1:55,00 9,29
6 39 BUXBAUM Daniel ders. Honda Civic (Sport) Wien (W) 59,02 (6) 59,20 (6) 58,15 (6) 57,78 (6) 1:55,93 10,22
7 40 SZEKELY Thomas ders. VW Polo Gti (Sport) Trautmannsdorf (NO) 1:05,35 (8) 1:01,31 7 1:00,80 7 1:01,34 7 2:02,11 16,40
8 43 JASCHA Erwin ders. Seat Ibiza TDI (Sport) Mistelbach (NO) 1:05,27 @) 1:01,51 (8  1:0354 (8  1:0141 (8 2:02,92 1721
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Gesamit Division Il (Race

Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL R Tr.2 F R Laufl F R Lauf2 F R Lauf3

Name Verein

1 92 AICHLSEDER Robert ders. VW 1303 (Race/El) Prambachkirchen (00) 51,56 (1) 51,80 3 50,60 D 50,92 (1) 0,00
2 60 PANZENBOCK Rene ders. VW Polo 16V (Race/El) Waidmannsfeld (NO) 53,84 7 52,52 (6) 51,50 3) 51,10 2) 1:42,60 1,08
3 68 KARLOVITS Daniel ders. Honda Civic VTec (Race/El) Miedlingsdorf (B) 52,02 3) 51,68 2) 51,33 ) 51,54 (4) 1:42,87 1,35
4 79 MAYER Patrick ders. VW Golf | 16V (Race/E1) Schwechat (NO) 51,75 ) 51,44 (@) 51,64 4) 51,59 (5) 1:43,03 151
5 58 NELL Gerhard ders. VW Polo 8V (Race/E1) Behmaberg (NO) 53,07 4 52,30 4 52,32 (5) 51,45 (©)] 1:43,75 2,23
6 78 FLICKER Erwin ders. VW Golf GTI (Race/El) Heidenreichstein (NO) 53,37 5) 52,81 7 52,40 (6) 52,17 7 1:44,57 3,05
7 66 KRONSTEINER Gerhard ders. Simca Rallye 3 (Race/E1l) St. Ulrich/Steyr (00) 54,43 (10) 53,48 (12) 52,78 (8) 52,13 (6) 1:44,91 3,39
8 77 ROSNER Christian ders. Honda Civic (Race/E1) Wien (W) 55,15 (14) 53,06 9 52,96 ) 52,29 (8) 1:45,25 3,73
9 71 WOLF Alexander ders. Peugeot 306 Maxi (Race/E1) Worterberg (ST) 53,63 (6) 52,95 8 52,67 (@) 52,64 9) 1:45,31 3,79
10 74 WIRLEITNER Franz ders. VW Golf GT1 (Race/EL) St. Ulrich/Steyr (00) 54,75 (11) 53,14 (10) 53,77 14) 52,71 (10) 1:45,85 433
11 64 WAGNER Robert ders. VW Golf 1 (Race/E1) Grafenbach (NO) 54,88 (12) 53,80 (13) 53,41 (10) 53,23 (11)  1:46,64 5,12
12 86 FRITZ Romina ders. Honda Civiv VTI (Race/E1) Pollau (ST) 54,28 ® 53,39 (11) 53,41 (10) 53,47 (12) 1:46,80 528
13 187 EMMINGER Karl ders. VW Golf 2 G60 (Race/E1) Wien (W) 56,98 (23) 54,21 (18) 53,58 (12) 5357 (13)  1:47,15 5,63
14 91 KOCHMANN Erwin ders. BMW (Race/E1) Wien (W) 55,10 13) 53,82 (14) 53,64 (13) 53,58 (14)  1:47,22 570
15 158 FELDHOFER Alfred ders. VW Polo 8V (Race/E1) Neuzeug (00) 55,39 (16) 54,05 (16) 54,31 (17) 53,92 (15)  1:47,97 6,45
16 87 EMMINGER Georg ders. VW Golf 2 G60 (Race/E1) Wien (W) 56,01 (20) 54,18 a7 54,16 (15) 55,12 2 (22 1:48,34 6,82
17 59 BREITFELDER Robert ders. VW Polo 8V (Race/E1) St. Valentin (NO) 55,49 (¢%)) 54,81 (20) 54,18 (16) 54,58 (18) 1:48,76 7,24
18 83 MASIN Wolfgang ders. Mitsubishi Colt (Race/E1) Heidenreichstein (NO) 55,37 (15) 55,08 (21) 54,42 (18) 54,48 ()} 1:48,90 7,38
19 81 SCHAUPPENLEHNER Gerhard  ders. VW Golf 1 GTI 16V (Race/E1) Ybbsitz (NO) 54,28 (8) 57,68 (24) 54,53 (21) 54,46 (16)  1:48,99 747
20 84 ADAMEK Helmut ders. Seat lbiza 16V GTI (Race/E1) Tribuswinkel (NO) 55,79 (19) 54,75 (19) 54,49 (20) 54,78 (199 1:49,24 7,72
21 73 GRABNER Stefan ders. Opel Kadett GSI (Race/E1) Anger (ST) 56,67 (22) 55,91 (22) 55,63 (22) 55,77 (200 1:51,40 9,88
22 76 SENFT Rene ders. VW Golf GTI 16V (Race/E1) Sieggraben (B) 56,99 (23) 58,20 (25) 57,10 (21) 1:54,09 1257
23 94 STOCKINGER Markus ders. Mazda 323 GT-R (Race/E1) Freistadt (00) 1:00,45 (25) 58,21 (25) 57,60 (23) 58,46 (23) 1:55,81 14,29
24 89 SATTLER Michael ders. BMW (Race/E1) Breitenfurth (NO) 59,53 (24) 58,57 (26) 58,14 (24) 58,20 2 (24 1:56,71 1519
25 197 SPITALER Nina Tatjana ders. BMW (Race/E1) ZeisImauer (NO) 1:08,84 (26) 1:06,71 (27) 1:03,12 (26) 1:04,85 (25) 2:07,97 2645
61 HOLZER Johannes ders. VW Polo (Race/E1) Kaindorf (ST) 55,54 (18) 53,92 (15) 54,42 (18) DNS DIS
85 HINTERPLATTNER Anton ders. Mitsubishi Colt GT1 16V (Race/ELosenstein (00) 56,46 1) 52,30 (4) DNS DNS DNF

Gesamt Sammelklassen

Verein

Auto/Grup

Ort/BL

R Lauf 1

1 291 SKOFF Gregor ders. Formular Abarth (Race/S3) Graz (ST) 52,86 2 49,94 1) (€D} 50,36 1) 1:39,59 0,00
2 298 AFLENZER Manfred ders. VW Polo 16V (Race/S3) Gostling (NO) 51,22 @ 50,80 ®3) ) 50,52 2 1:41,32 1,73
3 928 MAYR Christian (JRC)ders. VW Kafer (Race/S3) Ottendorf (NO) 53,12 3) 50,70 (2) 2) 51,01 (3) 1:41,71 2,12
4 923 OGRIS Stefan (JRC)ders. Alfa Romeo 147 GTA (Race/S3) Keutschach (K) 54,49 4 54,28 4 () 53,07 4 1:46,03 6,44
5 277 GAJIC Dragan (TRC)ders. Opel Corsa Gsi (Race/S3) St. Veit (K) 56,26 9) 54,44 (5) (6) 53,08 (5) 1:46,96 7,37
6 260 BIESINGER Christian (TRC)ders. VW Polo 1 (Race/S3) Scheiblkirchen (NO) 55,73 (6) 54,45 (6) (5) 54,10 (1) 1:47,87 8,28
7 927 SPECKL Wolfgang (JRC)ders. VW Polo G40 (Race/S3) Gaming (NO) 54,78 (5) 1:02,20 (67) ) 53,69 (6) 1:48,00 841
8 948 RETTENBACHER Reinhard (TRC)ders. Subaru STI (Sport/S2) Rohrmoos (ST) 57,43 (16) 55,00 (©) 9) 54,21 (99 1:48,85 9,26
9 276 MATTERSDORFER Philipp (TRC)ders. Opel Kadett ¢ GT/E (Race/S3) St. Veit/Glan (K) 58,20 (26) 54,99 (8) (8) 54,34 (10) 1:48,93 934
10 283 STANGL Manfred (TRC)ders. VW Golf Diesel (Race/S3) Litschau (NO) 57,42 (15) 55,82 13) (11) 54,12 (8) 1:49,29 9,70
11 285 STANGL Slegfried (TRC)ders. VW Golf Diesel (Race/S3) Litschau (NO) 58,42 (28) 56,15 (16) (10) 54,38 (11)  1:49,41 9,82
12 281 UNTERMOSER Daniel (JRC)ders. BMW E46 M3 (Race/S3) Radenthein (K) 57,78 (18) 54,78 (@) (12) 55,64 (15) 1:50,04 1045
13 255 BACHLER Gerald (TRC)ders. Subaru Impreza WRX STI (SportLunz am See (NO) 56,14 8) 55,11 (10) (13) 58,92 2 (61) 1:50,79 11,20
14 287 RESSL Markus (TRC)ders. Subaru Impreza GT (Race/S3) Pinggau (ST) 58,11 (23) 55,77 (12) (14) 55,12 (12) 1:50,84 11,25
15 289 ROSSEGGER Benjamin (TRC)ders. Lancia Delta Integrale (Race/S3)Vorau (ST) 56,10 7 55,98 (14) 2 (41) 55,15 (13) 1:51,13 1154
16 914 MOSER Daniel (JRC)ders. BMW (Sport/S2) Keutschach/See (K) 56,28 (10) 55,63 (11) (15) 55,78 (17) 1:51,41 1182
17 264 GAZDAG Judit (TRC)ders. Toyota Starlet (Race/S3) Szombathely (H) 1:09,95 (77) 56,14 (15) (24) 55,89 (18) 1:52,03 1244
18 288 SAUER Jirgen (TRC)ders. Lancia Delta Integrale (Race/S3)Wien (W) 57,13 (23) (18) 55,40 (14) 1:52,09 1250
19 922 OGRIS Gottfried (JRC)ders. Alfa Romeo 147 GTA (Race/S3) Keutschach (K) 57,74 17) 56,18 17) (16) 56,46 (22) 1:52,45 12,86
20 272 NISTELBERGER Christian (TRC)ders. VW Golf (Race/S3) Koglhof (ST) 57,10 12) 55,10 2 (22) (20) 55,77 (16) 1:52,62 13,03
21 273 NISTELBERGER Hubert (TRC)ders. VW Golf (Race/S3) Koglhof (ST) 56,58 (11) 56,81 (18) 17) 56,39 (20) 1:53,07 1348
22 245 WALDBAUER Peter (TRC)ders. Ford Sierra RS Cosworth (Sport/Schwanberg (ST) 58,88 (35) 56,89 (19) (25) 56,30 (19) 1:53,19 13,60
22 270 ROSEGGER Erich (TRC)ders. Opel Corsa (Race/S3) Vorau (ST) 1:00,20 (42) 58,15 37) (19) 56,45 (21) 1:53,19 13,60
24 262 SCHROCKER Gerald (TRC)ders. Alfa Sud T1 (Race/S3) St. Oswald (ST) 58,54 (31) 58,48 (40) (22) 56,82 (24) 1:53,77 1418
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25 243 KRIPPL Patrick (TRC)ders. Ford Fiesta ST (Sport/S2) Oberndorf (B) 58,13 (25) 57,32 (28) 57,22 (27) 56,78 (23)  1:54,00 1441
26 218 KARGL Lukas (TRC)ders. Mitsubishi Evo X (Street/S2)  Rettenegg (ST) 58,11 (23) 57,22 (27) 57,41 (33) 56,93 (25) 1:54,15 1456
27 242 MILETICH Andreas (JRC)ders. VW Golf GTI (Sport/S2) Bruckneudorf (B) 1:01,77 (50) 58,09 (36) 57,30 (28) 56,94 (26) 1:54,24 14,65
28 266 HAFENSCHER Hans Jirgen (TRC)ders. VW Golf (Race/S3) Tschurndorf (B) 59,84 (39) 56,98 (20) 57,31 (29) DNS 1:54,29 14,70
29 275 WALLNER Wolfgang (TRC)ders. Opel Corsa (Race/S3) Hoflein an der H/W (B) 59,47 (38) 57,77 (34) 57,36 (30) 56,94 (26) 1:54,30 14,71
30 279  PELZMANN Joachim (TRC)ders. Nissan Sunny (Race/S3) Oberwart (B) 57,26 (14) 57,14 (24) 57,19 (26) 57,35 (31) 1:54,33 14,74
31 217 DOPPELREITER Josef (TRC)ders. Mitsubishi Evo 6 (Street/S2) Rettenegg (ST) 57,96 (19) 57,45 (29) 56,96 (23) 57,92 (40) 1:54,41 1482
32 248 OGRIS Stephan (JRC)ders. Alfa Romeo 147 GTA (Sport/S2) Keutschach (K) 57,17 (13) 57,05 (21) 57,37 (31) 57,43 (32) 1:54,42 14,83
33 215 DOSTAL Lukas (TRC)ders. Subaru Impreza (Street/S2) Schwarzau (N) 1:00,20 (42) 57,23 (46) 57,39 (32) 57,12 (30) 1:54,51 14,92
34 294 PAPST Wolfgang (TRC)ders. Formel V Honda (Race/S3) 1z (ST) 58,60 (32) 57,89 (35) 56,94 (21) 57,60 (36) 1:54,54 14,95
35 278 FUCHS Roland (TRC)ders. VW Golf 2 GTI (Race/S3) Gratwein (ST) 59,05 (36) 59,29 (47) 57,47 (34) 57,08 (29) 1:54,55 14,96
36 229 BAUER Martin (TRC)ders. Citroen Saxo VTS (Sport/S2)  Breitenfeld (ST) 57,59 (31) 57,60 (35) 56,99 (28) 1:54,58 14,99
37 267 RATH Dominik (TRC)ders. Peugeot 106 GTI (Race/S3) Rohrbach (ST) 58,07 (21) 57,18 (25) 57,94 (38) 57,48 (34) 1:54,66 15,07
38 265 AUER Gerhard (TRC)ders. VW Golf | GTI (Race/S3) Gratkorn (ST) 58,64 (33) 57,21 (26) 58,23 (40) 57,68 (38) 1:54,89 1530
39 233 PERHOFER Andreas (TRC)ders. Renault (Sport/S2) Schlag/Thalberg (ST) 57,99 (20) 57,46 (30) 57,62 (36) 57,54 (35) 1:55,00 1541
40 293 PAPST Andreas (TRC)ders. VW Polo (Race/S3) 1z (ST) 58,07 (21) 57,76 (33) 57,82 37) 57,46 (33) 1:55,22 1563
41 282 JAYZAY Franz (TRC)ders. Polo G40 (Race/S3) Griinbach (NO) 1:00,34 (45) 58,22 (38) 58,29 (42) 57,63 (37) 1:55,85 16,26
42 286 LIEB Christoph (TRC)ders. Opel Corsa OPC (Race/S3) Brodingberg (ST) 58,28 27) 57,74 (32) 56,92 (48) 58,36 (48) 1:56,10 1651
43 234 KOCHER Daniel (TRC)ders. Renault Clio RS (Sport/S2) Leutschach (ST) 58,45 (29) 58,39 (39) 58,90 (59) 57,73 (39) 1:56,12 16,53
44 240 MELMER Patrick (TRC)ders. Renault Clio Sport (Sport/S2)  Oberhaag (ST) 58,83 (34) 58,56 (54) 57,98 (39) 58,28 (45) 1:56,26 16,67
45 210 NMNEUBAUER Philpp Michael (TRC)ders. Renault Clio Sport (Street/S2) Gamlitz (ST) 58,49 (30) 58,62 (42) 58,56 (44) 57,95 (41) 1:56,51 16,92
46 209 POSCH Gabriel (TRC)ders. Peugeot 206 (Street/S2) Pischelsdorf (ST) 59,18 (37) 58,51 (41) 58,39 (43) 58,31 (46) 1:56,70 17,11
47 249 OGRIS Gottfried (JRC)ders. Alfa Romeo 147 GTA (Sport/S2) Keutschach (K) 59,89 (40) 58,68 (43) 58,67 (46) 58,06 (42) 1:56,73 17,14
48 216 SCHWAB Dietmar (TRC)ders. Audi S3 Quattro (Street/S2) liztal (ST) 1:00,05 (41) 58,79 (44) 58,75 (47) 58,09 (44) 1:56,84 17,25
49 236 AUER Michael (TRC)ders. Nissan 100NX GTI (Sport/S2)  Gratkorn (ST) 1:00,59 (46) 58,81 (45) 59,41 (50) 58,08 (43) 1:56,89 17,30
50 284 WARMUTH Rene (TRC)ders. Fiat Uno Turbo (Race/S3) Afritz (K) 1:01,29 (48) 1:00,36 (51) 59,52 (51) 58,32 (47)  1:57,84 1825
51 235 HEIDENBAUER Erwin (JRC)ders. Opel Astra G OPC (Sport/S2)  Puch bei Weiz (ST) 1:00,30 (44) 59,69 (48) 59,25 (49) 59,26 (51) 1:58,51 18,92
52 253  WALLNER Domink (TRC)ders. BMW E30 325i (Sport/S2) Markt Hatmannsdorf (ST) 1:02,39 (55) 1:00,21 (49) 59,65 (52) 59,11 (50) 1:58,76 19,17
53 271 ROSEGGER Jennifer (TRC)ders. Opel Corsa (Race/S3) Vorau (ST) 1:03,53 (62) 1:00,80 (56)  1:00,29 (56) 58,90 (49) 1:59,19 19,60
54 214 LEITNGER Gerhard (TRC)ders. Porsche Boxter S (Street/S2)  Graz (ST) 1:06,08 (71) 1:00,54 (52) 58,66 (45) 5864 2 (58) 1:59,20 1961
55 222 ZACH Daniel (TRC)ders. VW Polo (Sport/S2) Graz (ST) 1:01,75 (49) 1:00,22 (68)  1:00,11 (54) 59,56 (53)  1:59,67 20,08
56 237 MULLNER Markus (TRC)ders. VW Golf 1 GTI (Sport/S2) Semmering (NO) 1:03,98 (65) 1:01,23 (58)  1:00,43 (57) 59,26 (51) 1:59,69 20,10
57 257 NARNHOFER Alfred (TRC)ders. Subaru (Sport/S2) Floing (K) 1:01,92 (51) 1:00,54 (52)  1:00,00 (53)  1:00,10 (55) 2:00,10 20,51
58 241 OKALI Viadimir (TRC)ders. Renault Clio RS (Sport/S2) Bratislava (SK) 1:02,93 (59) 1:01,99 (71)  1:00,22 (55)  1:00,04 (54) 2:00,26 20,67
59 952 FORSTENLECHNER Alois (JRC)ders. Peugeot (Street/S2) Kleinreifling (00) 1:01,15 (47) 1:00,34 (50) 1:00,56 (58) 1:01,07 (64) 2:00,90 2131
60 239 HAAS Michael (TRC)ders. Renault Clio (Sport/S2) Murzzuschlag (ST) 1:02,43 (56) 1:00,65 (55) 1:02,49 (69) 1:00,54 (57) 2:01,19 21,60
61 247 WALLNER August Werner (TRC)ders. Skoda Fabia RS (Sport/S2) Leibnitz (ST) 1:03,57 (63) 1:01,20 (57) 1:01,86 (66) 1:00,49 (56) 2:01,69 22,10
62 227 SOMMER Wolfram (TRC)ders. Opel Corsa GSI (Sport/S2) Graz (ST) 1:02,33 (54) 1:01,31 (60)  1:01,67 (65)  1:00,78 (59) 2:02,09 2250
63 250 NARRATH Karl (TRC)ders. Porsche 911 (Sport/S2) 11z (ST) 1:07,30 (74) 1:01,89 (66)  1:01,37 (60)  1:00,78 (59) 2:02,15 2256
64 206 SEBESTA Wolfgang (TRC)ders. Opel Corsa D OPC (Street/S2) Wien (W) 1:04,93 (68) 1:01,87 (65)  1:01,48 (61)  1:01,01 (62) 2:02,49 22,90
64 226 BISCHORN Patrick (TRC)ders. Peugeot 106 GTI (Sport/S2) Rohrbach/Lafnitz (ST) 1:03,45 (61) 1:01,38 (61) 1:04,97 (75) 1:01,11 (65) 2:02,49 22,90
66 238 KROISLEITNER Walter (TRC)ders. Ford Focus (Sport/S2) Rettenegg (ST) 1:02,65 (58) 1:01,24 (59)  1:01,49 (62)  1:01,32 (67) 2:02,56 22,97
67 231 PISLERIC Ewald (TRC)ders. VW Golf 3 GTI 16V (Sport/S2) St. Andra im Sausal (ST) 1:01,99 (52) 1:01,41 (63)  1:01,61 (64)  1:01,17 (66) 2:02,58 22,99
68 225 PFEIFFER Marnuel (TRC)ders. Opel Corsa GSI (Sport/S2) llz (ST) 1:02,61 (57) 1:01,53 (64) DNF 1:01,06 (63) 2:02,59 23,00
69 992 SCHWAIGER Oliver (JRC)ders. Peugeot 206 GT|I (Street/S2) Gaishorn/See (ST) 1:06,29 (73) 1:04,13 (72) 1:01,50 (63) 1:01,60 (69) 2:03,10 2351
70 202 PRONNEG Manfred (TRC)ders. Renault Twingo RS (Street/S2) Werndorf (ST) 1:02,18 (53) 1:01,40 (62) 1:02,24 (68) 1:01,71 (70) 2:03,11 2352
71 201 VELAN Patrick (TRC)ders. Suzuki Swift Sport (Street/S2) Graz (ST) 1:03,74 (64) 1:03,22 (70)  1:01,90 (67)  1:01,34 (68)  2:03,24 23,65
72 224 RIEDLER Joharn (TRC)ders. Ford Fiesta XR2 (Sport/S2) Geretsberg (S) 1:04,91 (67) 1:02,94 (69) 1:02,54 (70) 1:03,75 (73) 2:05,48 2589
73 274 SCHRANK Manfred (TRC)ders. VW Golf 1 GTI (Race/S3) Anger (ST) 1:04,10 (66) 1:04,13 (72)  1:03,87 (71)  1:03,61 (72)  2:07,48 27,89
74 261 BIESINGER Christian sen. (TRC)ders. VW Polo 1 (Race/S3) Ntschbach (NO) 1:07,79 (75) 1:06,00 77 1:05,16 (76) 1:02,50 (71) 2:07,66 28,07
75 223  SUMMERAUER Patrick (TRC)ders. VW Polo (Sport/S2) Graz (ST) 1:08,81 (76) 1:05,49 (76)  1:04,06 (72)  1:03,81 (74)  2:07,87 2828
76 232 MESSNER Peter (TRC)ders. VW Golf GT (Sport/S2) Pistorf (ST) 1:05,74 (70) 1:05,03 (74) 1:04,66 (73) 1:04,51 (75) 2:09,17 29,58
77 203 DOPPELREITER Benjamin (TRC)ders. Mitsubishi Lancer (Street/S2)  Rettenegg (ST) 1:06,20 (72) 1:06,41 (78)  1:05,35 (77)  1:04,71 (76)  2:10,06 3047
78 205 SCHAUPERL Karl Heinz (TRC)ders. VW Kafer 1303s (Street/S2)  Voitsberg (ST) 1:05,49 (69) 1:05,36 (75)  1:04,85 (74)  1:0533 (77)  2:10,18 30,59
246 SCHWAB-HABITH Christian (TRC)ders. Fiat Coupe 16V (Sport/S2) Kitzeck (ST) 1:03,22 (60) DNF DNF DNS DNF
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